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20.2.2004
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Jcounsel for the applicant. List on ﬁ
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present..The Hon'ble Mr.K.V.Prahaladan
Adminlstrative Member .

1

On the prayer made by Ms.U.Das,

learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the applicant, the case is adjourned
and again listed for hearing on 28.9.:"

2003.

Member

Adjourned on the prayer of learned,

31,10.2003 for hearing.

Vice~Chairman

List the case on 10.12.2003 along {
I

vVice-Chairman

On the prayer of Ms. U. Das,

learned counsel for the applicant the .

for hearing.

e s

i~

1 case is adJourned. List on 12, 1.2004

'1c15§;;;1»&JLzst_f

ﬁ@ab b ol 0

4574

Member (A) F

?A

Oon the prayer of counsel for the

lappllcant the case is ad;o#urned. List ;
on 11.3.2004 for hearing.

i ’ : Member (A)

T | ,
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Office Note - | Date. l_ Tribunal's Order
e e e e 1163 2004 l ’ On-the pléé of - couﬁéel for the
’w U@\/-LJ hwn 1))&'\«/ ‘ §applicant the case is adjourned and
W eel.. | N i l;nsted for hearlng on 25 3.2004.
-~ /@—"—a § - v . .
TR oy e ke
' RN S U Member (A):
. ) ) i 1o :_ :'_ . g ’ 'h .
mb # “- i
lzs «3.2004 % tn the plea of the applicant, the.

gicase is adjourned and againg listed on
C 121, 4.2004 for hearing.

- Office to show Mr.S.Sarma & Ms U.ﬂL
Das as counsel for the applicant instead
lof Mr.a.ahmed, as was wrongly shown in
weekly Cause List.

<
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>
g’.
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B E%?Z”,, i | | s Member (A) |
:L%‘L(‘OL( % bb K - : l:
T { 29.4.04 1 ' Heard Mr S.Sarma, learned counsel“
L . for the applicant znd Mrs R. S.Choudhu
[ -ry, learned counsel for the respon=-
| gents. Hearing concluded. Judgment
- - reserved.
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Judgment delivered in
open Court, kept in separate
sheets. The application is
dismissed. No order as to

costs.
S

Member (A)
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CENTRAL AUMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
' GUWAHAT I BENCH

O"A‘. / % NOo ° 205 s o ° Of 2003.

- R.G.?nnd.
~ ) _ DATE OF DECISION ecevececcacocoes

j'ghrﬁ'Abhimanyu Ghosh APPLICANT(S).

Mr S.Sarma & Ms U.Das ADVOCATE FOR THE
. L L AT . . APPLICANT(S).

- . VERSUS -

: Union of India & Ors. _ RESPONDENT (S)

hri R.N.Choudhury & Mrs R.S.Choudhury ‘ ADVOCATE FOE THE‘

RESPONDENT(S) .

}

l'BLE‘ SHRI X.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINTSTRATIVE MFEMBER

{ON* BLE

|

her Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see

ljudgment ?

ble referred to the Reporter or not ?

S

eﬂPEr their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the
ment ?

\z

her the judgment is to be circulated to the other )
hes 7 ' '

ment delivered by Ho'ble Administrative Member

l’
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At

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVF TRIBUNAL ::: GUWAHATI BENCH :::

Original Application No. 25 of 2003,

Date of Order : This the 3rd day of June,

2004,

THE HON'BLE SHRI K.V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVFE MEMBER.

Shri Abhimanyu Gosh
S/o Ananda Ch. Gosh

Resident of Panbazar

- Guwahati - 1.

By Advocates Mr. S. Sarma, Ms. U. Das.

- Versus -

1. The Union of India
Represented by the Director General

Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR)
Krishi Bhwan, New Delhi.
2. The Director
ICAR, Research Complex
for NEH Region, Umroi Road,

. Applicant.

Borapani, Meghalaya. . « « Respondents.

Advocate.

ORDER

‘K.V. PRAHLADAN, MEMNBER (A):

By Mr. K.N. Choudhury, Sr. Advocate & Mrs. R.S. Chowdhury,

The applicant was employed as a €Skilled Casual .

in 1980. He was given work of typing. 1In

-Labaour in the I.C.A.R.Research Complex, N.F.Region, Shillong

1985 casual

labourers of I.C.A.R resorted to strike for regularisation.

Respondents declared a lock out from %5.1.1986 to 31.1.1986.

After the lock out was lifted respondents directed 25% of the

approximately 300 employees to sign an undertaking before

they were allowed to join duty.'Against this discriminatory

action G.C.No0.112/87 was filed bhefore this Tribunal. By the

judgment and order dated 12.1.1988 this Tribunal found that

the written undertaking demanded from the applicant "was not



.
N
(1]

1

maintaiable in law." The respondents were directed to allow

the applicants to resume their duties and the applicahts
. were deemed to be in continuous service since the date they
were not allowed to resume thier duties, with all service
benefits. The respondents were also directed to take
necessary steps for regularisation of the services of the
applicants in accordance with law. The respondents filed
S.L.P. before the Supreme Court against the decision given
in G.C. 112/87 which was dismissed by the Apex Court on
28.2.90. The applicanti was among the persons who - filed
0.A. 230/93. In the Judgment dated 26.7.94 the applicants
were directed to file representation before the Director,
I.C.A.R., which did not yeild any result from the
respondehts. Thereafter, the workers Union of TI.C.A.R.
file@ 0.A. 40/94. During the pendency of O.A. 40/94, the
respondents granted temporary status to some casual workers
in terms of the direction given in G.C. 112/87. 1In 0.A.
40/94, the respondents No. 2 wés directed to consider the
benefits of 1989 scheme as well as the scheme of 1988. The
applicants were directed to file representation and the
respondents were directed to dispose of the same‘within two
months. The employees who are yet to be regularised
preferred O.A. 174/97 before this Tribunal. In the order
dated 21.4.88 passed by this Tribunal the re;pondents were
directedito dispose of the representation dated 27.8.94 ‘at
Annexure-5 in terms of the order dated 1?.1.88 passed in
G.C.'112/87. The respondent No. 2 vide letter dated 24.6.99

Contd... A
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at Annexure-9 rejected the claim of the applicants made in

O.A. 174/97. O.A. 175/2000 was filed by the applicants
assailing the order of the respondents dated 24.6.99 for
refusing to provide them the benefits conferred on who were
similarly situated. In 0.A. 175/2001 the Tribunal directed
the respondents to give applicants the benefits rendered to
the applicants of G.C. 112/87. The order of 24.6.99 was
also set aside. 0.A. 175/2001 is now sub judice before the
Hon'ble Gauhati High Court in Writ Petition (Civil) Wo.
2913/2003.

2.‘ The respondents claimed that the applicant was
working as Daily Worker and no way connected with tﬁe
labourers who resorted to strike. The applicant continued
to work during the agitation till 21.7.87. He absented
himself from 21.7.87 onwards. Therefore, the respondents
claimed that the present applicant cannot be a party to the
proceeding in G.C. 112/87, 0.A, 230/93, O.A. 40/94, O.A.
174/1997 and O.A. 175/2001 as those cases were filed by the
petitioners whose services were terminated due to labour
agitation. The present applicant is no way connected with
those 0.A.s and therefore, not entitled to any benefits
from these Judgments. The applicant is not removed from
service but he unilaterally withdrawn himself from service
with effect from 21.7.1987.

3. Heard Mr. S. Sarma, learned counsel for the
applicant and Mrs. R.S. Chowdhury, learned counsel for the

respondents at ‘length. On persusal of the documents at

Contde...4
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Annexures - A, B, C and D produced by the respondents, it

becomes clear that he had worked continuously from 1.1.86
to 21.7.87. He was therefore not a party of the labour

agitation. He apparently withdrawn himself and did not

report for duty from 21.7.87 onwards. The applicant was a

party to O.A. 230/93 but he ‘was not a ﬁarty to the other
O.A.s mentioned above. ON the baéis of thevpresent 0.A. the
applicant is not entitled to any relief since his .case is
different from the casual laboureré who went on agitation.
There appears to be no linkage between the applicant and
the casual labourers who were terminated after an
agitation. Whether the applicant will be a beneficiary in
0.A. 175/2001 will have to wait for the outcome of W.P.(C)
2913/2003 pending before the Gauhati High Court.

Barring this observation O.A. stands dismissed. .No
order as to costs.

S8

( K.V. PRAHLADAN )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER
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CEMTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
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BEFORE THE

$i

(o f Nc.uR)S“.."..:?' T | f

GYPNOETS/ LIS OF DHTEQ
1. 190 The applicant got his initial ergagement &3 f
Gleilled Casusl Employes fur typing and other
clerical works. He was also engaged by the
Fespondents . field worker under Lab to Land
Programme initiated by IGARL

oy 19HB -6 TCAR Worker s Union resorted to Strikes and ;
tock-cuts to demonstrate their urmtvah against "
man-cansideration of their cas for i
regularisation, : )

'y €15
3

A : fespondents terminated the services of the Union
members including the applicant.

G.W. P L) 718/86 Union preferred Writ Petition hefare Hoh Court
against the said termination.

N

197 ThHe Writ Petition was transferred to this Hom'ble
Tritunal ae G.0.No.112787.

& 19188 G.0WMo. L1387 was allowesd by the Mo hile Tribunal

7. it IS Appeal filed by the Respondents before Apex Court
‘ was dismissed.

%, 199¢ onwards Some of the Union membiers were reinstated.

5. 197834 Moet of the membhers left Borapani during the
to 1194 periond from termination to reinstatement. No
farmal intimation made to the applicant for &
such reinstatement. '

16, 00 Mo . 238795 Union including the appl Licant preferred 08 MNa.
s /G making & similar prayer as in G £ Me .
P1as87.

1. ZF&.7.94 06 Mo, 2HE/9% was disposed of directing the
flrespondents to consider the Hepresentation
of the applicants.

1. 27.8.94, Representation filed by the union BEPOUSING
the rauwse of the applicant asnd othsre.

13 w19, 94 Legal Notice demanding reinstatement of their

dowt
GaTVICEE.




i4. Union members in termg of implementation of
judgment got devided into two groups, namely

{(a) Members reinsbated wihtout financial benefit

{h) Membhers not reinstated.

5,00 MNo.4g/9%4d Group (alpraying for in berms

sohemes of 1988 and

16, During the pendency of the 08 No.4s/74 Group
got the benefit of 1993 o

17, 24.9.97 06 No.46/94 digposed of directing the Respondents
to consider their cases in terms of 1988 scheme.

18,06 No, 174797 GGroup (Yin individual capacity filed 0A prayving
nilar relief as judgments daeted 12.1.88
SLNoL L1287 and dated 24.%.97 (08 No.4w6/94)

i, Z21.4.98 06 No. 174797 disposed of with &8 direction to
consider their cases.

3, P4.6.99 Respondents rejected their olaim

the

oy f

{a}

L.08 No, l78/4¢5 Impugning the order dated 24.6.99 and praying

for  reinstatement eteo.  the applicants  of

08 No. 17497 filed UA.

declaring the judoment
a7y as Judgment in Rem.

ML B9 EEEE OA NoJ7E/8L sllowed

dated 12.1.88 HGOLLE.

23 PLtl.eEe Applicent submitted representation but same
i oyebt to be replied o
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Gram :  Agricomplex
Phono : ;6833
Tolex :

. A gta AT aftas gee @i EdE Bl ague i, e
:C AR RESEARCH COMNPLEX FOR N.E.H. REGI”N, SHILLONG

+*

i .D.J.ROY
Poirector(HQ )~cum- .
1 Coordinator,

) to Land Programme

s o ' '
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
- " This is to certify that Shri Abhimunya
' L Chandra Ghosh, son of Shnri Annada Charan

Ghosh has been working under my administrative
(control;as-a Skilled Casual'Employee for the’

last two and & half years. I[lis principgl duties -

here are typing and other clerlcal works.

He does the works allotted to him to the
Y \

besk satisfaction of his superiors:

- He is quite obedient; disciplined and:
pmctuaj.o

' -,.".WHe bears a good moral character.

I wish him all, success in hih life,

-

&

'

the 26th November, 1581 “(D.J.ROY) ;7
. - /o

Jolnt Direotor (
“=* J0AR Research Com
. N.EHq Bogton: Shitlong

e

ponrd
AL

\‘»\@‘Q’M
Mv‘)c;’,jf?-"
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1‘

ﬁg" | 'J.‘his is to certify that shri Abhimunya
{f | Ch. Ghosh ‘son of shri Annada ch. Ghosh of

Er Mawprem, - .ghillong has been working undex
Lcsb—to-Land Programme of .this Institute since

;  28th April,. 1980: a8 .;killed casual Employee

- (Typing)., He is a diligent, sincere, and silent RN
~ fﬂworker—-with—a p;\.oasam: pehavioure . ~
l k I Wi-ah him: success in his future cndeavaurs.
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N mip CENTRAL ADIINISIRATIVE TRIBUNAL e
GUMIATT  DRneh , b
. Cu O. 1O. 112 of 1087
Sxl Devilal Samma ~ Applicant
~ VIS - | | ‘
Unlon of India and'Ors‘ = Rdspondent . )
& PRESENT 5 - -

'Tho Hon'hld Juntioo 3hrl b, Pathnle VicOvChnirmnn .
The Hon'vle Shri s,.p. Hazarika,_Members¢' :

or the applicant Y Mx, N.M._Luhiri,.Adﬁoéute,v
. M. M. 5, Ahmed,Advoc»te
Smt. B, Dutta, Advocate |
For the Lespondenta H LEN Ss ALX, CaGaSals

irs AJH, Ma zumada py,

Date of Jidegment s Dated TheAizﬁh dayjof Januayy, 1988.

JUDID Hmir & oRnER *

PATH&K& Js
The Indian Councll op Apxriowd oy

0 Reasoaxol
(hmxm@ﬂ&numx hey

elnaften reffory

ed o as ICAR) ig g
duly regintereq soclety governed

by ity own xuleg,.

bye=laws fop the functioning and adnittedry the ednie

L o
e e

e S
A e T

ROt

nistrative,mles, and proceduyey framed by the Government _: 'fk‘e:
of India ape followeda The I0ARm Resoaéch.Complex for %?
Norta Easbérn H11 Repiog was establishod dn the yegr ]
1975 with Heaa Quarter ni Cadxr Lodge, Jowal Roeg, f
Shilllong - 3 » haardeqg by o Dirvectsyp and fivo Farmn Gome ; j;‘¢
pleies have been seh'up in varioug Bloces witily tha ;tl‘iéfki
State of.Meghdlaya, numely; ot Upper.Shillong,.Mawlai, . ‘Ef \
Burnlhat, o ups and Brapany, Since the inception or - 'i@;l
tho Rescarch Complox ¢ ¢ IOAB; WABY &meiual iabour%rs wé "kﬁlf%
Wore reerulted frog A’ Lforent pd?fs of the Nowth ‘ Wff%ﬁ
Fagtern Region ag well ag frbm Weat Bengal ang Bibharp , o

LA _ _ N 3
[T - Contd. ., pAe, I
?h=;é%¢ﬂ Nocle JPH2 , 'if

/!
ool f : | _'4??
. e s — '“‘.""‘.V-v‘--’-“‘-ﬁ-s"N— . .

. %;}ﬁ .
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2. The petitiuucrs,'zﬁo in nunbor, wayg

enguscd up Gl s ), cuployeag in Varioug Projeots

Shillong; Tho

under {e Iean Rescareh Complex,
Petitionerg were appoingeq from timg t, time slnce

1976 anq many ot then have, theip Nameg registereqd
with the.ﬁnployment Exchangea in the North pagg .

It ia gateq Bhat mogt of g, Petitioners naye

completng More than 4y, yeairg of 3ervice ang héve

acduixed sufficient CXperience ang knovwkedge in “Y
Shely Tespective Jobs. Ty is-awarded that inepite
0f tle regulary vaoancieg the petltioneré have not

been regulapigey And have pegy deprived of servlioe

It 15 gtateq by the petitionepy that
althougy according

_bggefifs.

to Ioam, Wrks to whign the °
petiltionepg are

but they are~enzaged in VIorky of g pexmanont nature

The Petitloneyg have rage &rievance that 417 July,

1945 Fhey were made G0 worlc oonbinuouuly, aven on
sundﬂys,mnd they vwerg thiig explaited, 1 oxder o

aspouge thely cauga {hg Waxkers &ot together to

1985, However, the
Union Was not registored, The Union put foyip

Torm the IcAR Woxkapg Union ip

varicus demandg before the Iopp Management aypg .

8g2inat Loy g, oame legaliy., One of tpe dennndg '

¥ag8 for the regularimation 04 thoiy nerviuea..whe

Othay demandg ware fixation or v rleing

hourg, .
aeclaxing Sidaygy a4, holidaym and grant of ovortime
Gontd..3/...
;3
. A

~arti3e
A




cgp . = 227

ANNEXUREL o (Contd...)

~ﬁélowanbes, ebos It is stated by the pétitioners
thot the vorks of seanonal workers wag t¢ now,
‘wéed,'harveat anﬂ thraoh, but the petltioners woure
Aéﬁé&gcd In gpeclaligeod and teochnical nature of |

| work o2ll through the ycur. Az the donnndq of the o ¥
“petitioners were not Leeepted by tho MQnﬂgement' o |

thcy'gafe F2) striko notice in the namg of 4 ihe Union

& | by o letter doted 00/L0/19da. It da 0tted by the - i
L - pebitloners thnt the demandy of the peuxtioners" |
1 were sont o %he Regional Iaboup Commlgaioner by

thewMa cgenent on 14.131,1985. Meanwhile, ag the
sanagenent did not accede to thc_demands'of the

] Ipoblbioncr-a they resorted o ren dovfn/t,ool down”

1 ' fxom 01/11/196) ko 16/11/1985. Due o the ahove

. | . striko the Managenent by un order dated 03/12/1996

deprived the wage T the petitiloners for the gtrike:

N T period

3, The Concilation Proceedin"s whxch wexe
atirﬁed beloze the Anglstant Labouy Comnipgioney
(Centra1), Guvakati and $hg letter by an ox

r7/¢°/1985 drected forp

7

N ) -¢\*<:;//Tﬁg,UuLuu atbended the

dor dated

raintaining the Pbatuq ~quo.

ploceodinwn und

~the lionagenent algo submitteq their written statement.

Tovever, during tho pendency of the Uonoilation

ﬁ;; Pr00acdwnva the Honag aenont doolarod loek out with

wffcob Lrom 6/1/1966 wliileh congingeg Wp to 31/1/1986,

}
;7 : he Congilotion Procesdings suded in

T o Contde.p/d..
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ANMLXURE-2 (Contdl

he ABSLBLdﬂt Labou: Conmissionay by an

5/0)/19d6 conmunlcabed the rosult to the

IRES
6Vernment of India and the fame was recoxded by
the overnment on 10/03/19gg

l’”b )

: ~

4, !

L6 ia_atuted by the
afﬁeﬁ"the failuy

petitionecrs that i

e of the Concilation Proceedings . '

~the Managemcnt started hardqhip the petitioner at - g

' the instance of the Faym flunager. It 15 stated tpag . j

aftor lifting the 1ook out, +the petitioners were

dtrectea to qlﬂn an ille”ul undor
beinﬂ allowe

baking priop Lo
d to continue o viork: by issug a
notlvo datcd O

4,198% alongwith g copy 9f the ) | , i

= ——————r e =

undertaklng « These arg cncloscd a3 annexure 5 and

]
G to the pebltxonerd. c

. 2)1_
,dj 7(. _ -

It is the aloresaid notige dated 5.4,1986 ' ¥
which 13 {he subject mdtte of ¢hallange by the petl- B
tidﬁgfw by an @pplication under article £26 and orv
ofrﬁﬁe'donabltution of

LMulbo
'( ( .

Coult Tae application wog

IIOQ /12 O-t 1900.

fore the Guwahaty lligh
5 reglistered ag Clvil Rule

I view of the Operation of the pro- '
vxs;on of section 29 ¢f the Adanierxtlvc Ty '

1bnnal ;f
Aot 1985, {hig mtbter hag no: stoad tranaferreq Lo 3

the Trihunal royp udJuﬂlcutLou. . o
. e

O, t thig stage we nay havg a

Llook at the
impupned not

ine and 1tm cncloqur Se Phe notice

5  .E
‘ rcads ﬁn under : | A ;
"ol casul labourors of ICAR Regoaren Q}'
: : Complex e, arapani havg becn v“"fJ;;F
Rt : PV
' absathng thenselves from duty with 4 ﬁ
- 4y
c“ e Q\ID ,&
A A
@ﬁﬁy, v | A |
"\;’mﬁ ) _ : Contdo o.P/& . :;
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cffect fxom 2nd Aprild, %986 without
any prior notive causing abrupt

loos of valuable research materials, .

stoppage of all foum actlvities and e
gormplase and erperiments. This will !

heve very cdverse effect on the on- ST
|

golng research projecte and will
these immance = 1o the of %
the North inmtern Reglon in genoral 2
and Meghalayn in particular. In the g }
‘ intercst ol publlc scxvice , the | PP |
~ ' Y ' IGAR cannot nfford o such i1lleqol R

) ' -activities and avoentise ete. by the 8
labourers resulting in stoppage of
work in the Nesoarch farm ot
Barapanl .

In order to éarry on. the various
inportant regeaxrch activities in the
engcuing cropping ~cagon aad algo %o
protect the enimals Lrom any ill-

5 trootment, 1% has been decided that -

e e —— s ——— . e e
-

1. I the cenual nbourors Ladil to
repoxt for thelr duby w.e.fs 7th
April, 1986, neccupary alternotive
arrangencnts will be made to |

‘ nonege the voik of the farm in

i A ; their ebsence .

; 1i. Conpequently, the absenting
lobourers will have no clain
whatpoever for thelr further
engagement in the ACAR Regearch

| Complex foxr NeT.0l. Replon in

e future . ‘ *

|

| l

Jii. “he lobourer~ vho will be'repqntm :

ing for Auby fxom 7/4/86 will bve I

| ’ required to give an undertaking ' f!

“ - that they will not rewort to mry |

‘ illemaldl activitliea in fubure . ‘
|

§

.} . . -
gy > X . )
- : 8a/ illigivle o
éaﬂJ\ ‘ SRR

| L ¥
A - (KM promag) o

¢ . f_,@WWO } Divecctor . ) !
) . . . . S MtandA IR ! B :
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with the Nobice 1 to {ig follow

1.

2.

A

S - »# - ANHEXURE= 2 (Oonk
N AN .

Dy The profopmn of {he under

I dq hereby undertake that s

I will woxk”honeoﬁly and
sincerely, angd with complete

devotion to my duty .

I will'not-resort to or

bl dinger enclosed
(%3

Ing effcet :w

.

indulge

in any illegal‘activitieg that

will hauper the wofking

otmogphere.

in the IcAn Regearch Coinplex fare,
Barapani ayy 0r ciuse any damage
to the asaetn/pIOperties of the

farm, In the public intereut.

3¢ I will Lollow tho gulde~

6.

4y

ICAR isoucd from tlne to

regard to the nenagencont

cupual labourers ,

lines of
tine in

‘Of

I will digcharse ny duﬁieu with due.
dilgcipline and upto the eatipe .
satintaction of my superiong. S

I do pronige ang adgurg of eximpla ry
behaviour Vith my guperiors both on

and outmidofthc fovrm

If T ever fail to obuerve and rollow
the above nentioneqd ‘lmdertukings",' I
will be llable to b removed from

cazagenent without any Olain

Sm;naturg Q}Q-Q-anac.oq‘

HMome in

BlOCk‘letterﬂfn-{.aoaooo;

Patherts

husband's name ETTPPPPPS I

Addrenn

tneo gy

¢A4ocn004aaolobt

ooo'luinacoooonoar‘i‘o

CO“tdodP/?ooo




1o pgive an mdsrtaking ond an pueh tho o

L e K

Anncxure- 2(Cont. ]

G

~ The learned counsel or the pebitisucrs
hos submitted that the ICAR Management hag unjustly
inglsted on giving an undert alclng by thc.ﬁgau&l

employces. It ig 3ontended that these'petitioners

“have been WDLLLH" 1ur more than two yesra as ocanual

\———'—‘_\_M

e e e

cuployevg and "L the 1nlu143 ut>”o when thudupqv

onpapod nn quch Lhry wenre nover quod o mive an
undertaking . (ls swmiseion in thot the prevent
meésgéh to insisﬁ on aivlﬁg nndertaking by the
petitloners 1ls quite anjugt and wafair and ig
introduced only to haraos the petitioncrgs. Tho
leamed cownsel fur the petitionsry has brought
$0 our notice u stotaient made by the pulitloncrs
in 1)a1;e,¢,r..1ph 15 of Gheir reply filed on 4.7.80 |

L}

viherein iL is gteted that out of ovor 200 cag ual,

R R

labourers only about 28b wore madc Lo mlgn Lho

R e

1llegal uadcrLakinn thoroby polnt1n out who

s bt a4 - e - e e

reupondenbs 50 bave adopted diseriminatovy breatment

against the petitionexes. It is submitted Lot
ulth&hgh the respondento have filed addltional
affldavlt on 4/11/86 thoy have ot refubed the

Statenent made by the pobitionor“ ar aforcesald.

It 18 submitted by the 1°"rnﬁd econnac] LMlL Lt

ile $nly the pgtitionerm vho axe legally amked

mb Lo
action idg dloocximinatory ond atmlnst . justice and

Laly ploy « Tho Cuvbloer aul L don of the Jeoaamed

counzel fur the potltioners Lo thak onece fho

petitioner: ave engngod wn enzoal ciploycen by -

"
\

N Contd. .P/8.
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ecaddide

lng the contenbion of bhe petitione

gl 2F - *

L

- ;fk- ANNEXURE~ 2 (b,
C |
thekauthority, they become the employee undep

tho rempondenty, Yoy all practical Puepose. It

subnittédd that 1f oy any time the Petitionepy

beggme guilty of misconducﬁ,-then they may be ?

proceeded pgaingt Wnder the rules, The last sub-

migsion of the learned cownggl for the Pebltioner ‘ r
is that there 13 no rule op regulationframed by the

reapondents that the cagual eaployeeos are

to give eny undertaking Loy being engared in the

wWorke In view of the aforesaid submission, the

. : (‘
learned coungel hag subnitteg that the action '

of the regpondentg in ingisting gpe petitloners

to give Widertaking ig unjust and arbitrary ang | ’
the sume may ye Guashed ,

7. ‘The_reupondonto have Pileq alfidavite lne

oPponition_as well ap additional affida&it contant-

Il Thp main
bufde&'of'the averaants mode by the resbondcnts
n thely writtoen statementy ig that the o

Petitioners hag been comnitting soue illegal

bropertles or the Jianagement In paragraph 19 op

the written statenent the respondénta havae gtateq

that there Wags an agrecnent botween the ICAR ana th Pokkfionay
the petitionery on aeeonat 0f medlation by the ) - '
Home Minister, Meghalayn, Bug even during thig

perlod the Labourerg resortaed to aquatting

without work 0 somatinme following Eo=slow with

' work in Ellagrany violation of the agreeuent . !
: i

i

% ‘ !

5 ) - (

,gﬁxfzgﬁyn - Cont..p/9 [

4 | :
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AT - 2 (Conblea)

'.\ .
Tt ig stoted that on 01/04/95 the offjco

beaxrers of the go-calloed Inion includlng the

L*eqonb petltioners who had sworn the

aftjdavit in support of the pebition aesul-

 ted mercileasly one technice; qlalfl aud

S
+ the Yarm ilanager duan; orflco hours and

- - oxder to prevenlt further such damage to

——

rengacked hia office. Phe ICAR ln ' i
|
!
|

£ - rencorch matorizls by the labosurers - 'l
f and- o prevent atoppoge of the work {‘
¢

-Qeelded to geb an underbrklog to be signed

{ - by thie Lehourors before lhey axe allowed ‘ L
3 to owork . It is stated thest thie d to be f
done to cnguxe that they'did not indulge,

' i
! ©lu cximinal ucbivitimm . ' ‘ ' .

8. ‘ Mre AoHe fasuamdny,  tho learned
coungel foxr the reamponded have submitted that

in vicw of the Indlgclpline and illegal

! (R L

activities in which the petitioners were

T

involved, they were asked o give an

widestaizing before allowing them 40 vesume

AQutives. Tho learned counnel hog onitted that

there is nobhlng wrong in obtaining an ‘ .-

i b
wdertaledog by $he caployern. It 1o aloo

CL gt

gubnitted tHint the conditionn Ingorted !
la bho uadsebaking Lo be glven by the 3
1
R 1
eaploycen mun by a1y abroteh of Loapglunt lon : P
R |
» i
ef5H

’ Jﬁwﬂm@

. . b e s e
e ———————— o ———
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&' o be aaid to bo illegal and unJumt. It 1o pubmitted

i , |  Lhwt the caployera con alwaye innlst on” ita
enployzes $9 work with devotiion and.discipline
1 : . and foy that purposa the employ ers may very

. well ank for glving uq@ertakiqg by thevemployers.

1 9. The coxn quention for oup connldonahton
: —~ | 1w to noe whokher bhe respondents arg jumtified

| ' in jnquqb¢n~ i obbain;np unOortmking from the

cPetitioners, A ploin rending of the profomsa of , (

| . Bhe wdertaking shows that the regpondents are
g R .Autrying o obtain the undertmking frqm itn casunl
' ‘.;eméioyeem a8 a matter ol asaluguard againct any
; , 11llepal activibias ol the capunl employeoh‘ Now

the main quenbion o whether puch an undorbnkinp

1 - le flesennorys Once 16 1n found hat tha onnua),

enployeon are uLuo cuplyoen tader the roupondante

; they may be proceedod nunxu"t ior any miscond-
1

uct o Wrongful aclsg done by thmn ‘ It 1ip not

"unknown to the respondents bhot LheJ are not

' ‘*%fcasual cuployees, I in ccun Lron pa \ragraph
510 of tho ¢i£1d4vlh~nu~oypou¢u¢ou that buo
..f}
;5ﬂcaqual rmploycen who posnea tracbor driver ltcenoe .
; ~ - rl'wers oang med ag ercbor drlvexn, but Lhuy wor

iﬁionnd Euilty of 1udimolpliuo.

!

I

i

|

|

|

|

|

: taking any dppartmcn sal action agalnsb their !
L s . I
l

|

?

|

!

llongn they wora |

' |
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ﬁ }1“~ ANUKe= 2 (Oontd.)

emﬂloyecm the reapondents have taken action by
departmentnl procecding\agaiust the deliuguont
emﬁldyeem, Similarly, it ig neén from parvaugraph
15 of the affidavit- ju—oyponlblon that onc Shri
H.L. Doka vas removed fyon cervice due to

iuafflciﬁncy and. indiqclpllno In this- paragraph
Lt 1o geea that actlon wmro taken aralngt the
emplnyéﬁu in ucooxdmﬂco viith Jaw and whencver
necesany attcr duo oLy said procosdxnps.
'J’nmnioro It de niat unlinovit to the reapondeutsv
thet fue indiscipline nud 1llegal activitics
ormisconduct, scbion ennnol he takcn aguiust
the chrunl Cmplu cerr wlbthout ony wdertakling

execcubel by them .

10. The ahoved plont of the recpoadenta

regarding she syeben of widexvaling 1s that the

Sayaten ol Widertaking vau inbroduced oaly 1o

R engure discipline and sihcercly among the
vorkerus Bub in view of the fact that the peti~ |
\ tloners may bhe ‘proceeded ngningk deparbmont¢11y

LE Lhoro i8 no lupge on Llpir part, it cannot

L bo GJLG Ln L undPVLﬁklnﬂ 0 be exerut -, by the
.

cuaunl caployeon will pglve hetbber safepunrd
Lo the Tuap fhnngouent.
fg elrondy nwied with the ecbion that con be taken
bf‘Jl Ype-sheeting

Phe Iéan Mana genent

such cuployees and having

C“P’”}tm(ﬂlL’VL proccadingo eaninag thon o ldloy

AthSLvn dotu~ by their Ol ghowving on

We }Q-‘/ f*”\«(‘ .

)

tested. | .

"

At
A D B4 S

) )H 59990 : R ", : ' Contd, .P/12- .
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ANNX. 2 (Coh
ay |
11, A3 rogand the contentlon ralsed by the
potitionera that the impugned notice was an adml-
paion of guilt and violatlon of Article 23 of the

Congtliution of Indla or that it cmounted to forcod

lebour has been duly denied by the rempondentc.
-1t 1s submitted on bchalﬁﬂgf the reppondents, that

ﬁhe impugncﬂ.notice and asking the canual. cnploye ' _L
3 . eed Lo execcube an wnderbalking does not in vny o
| way DLecomc violative of the provislon of artlole "
23 of the Congbitutldn of Indie, Arvticle 2% of k o ¥
the Conatitution Prohiblss traffié in human bveluga . ?
and forced lobour. It onjolng that there ahall not : ;'
be traffic in human belage and begar and other '
s%milaf fommg of forced labour, znd any coﬁtraven- }
tion of this provision nholl bu an ofience - *
pﬁnishable invaccordance with law ; The subsartiole
v - 2 of Arbicle 23 glatos thatb nbthing in thin
artlcle uhull prevent tho State Lrow dmpenlng
compulsory service foux public purposes, and in-
lmposing such serxvice the State ohall not make
'any»aimcrimination on grounds only of rcligion,

! race, castn or clagg ox anyof thom .

12. In thz background of the aforesnid

i

provision ol Avticlea 23 we arc %o aen whether %he

I3

Jontd.. 2/ 13,
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) ANY.~2 (Contd..)

# wndertaling sought to bo obtnined from the
petitionern in in‘branch 0ot the provieion of
artiéle 25, On a plain reading of 412 contents - (

et ey e e

of the undextakjng sought™to” be “bodcen by ‘the \

reapondentﬂ Eale to bc an uanecesgary hurden

under tha ronpondcnts. Wo hﬁvc alrendy adverted

e e e e

earlier that 1f there is any lapse or mlsconduct

on the port of the petitionerm they can be. departme-
nhally procceded wibth ans such ma the Lresh teimg of . _ o
wndertaking is ounly unnecessary insistance on the . N

i

part of the vespondents to exscute Gho ndertalking

by the employees which Hentamounts to be an unjunt

and wnfalr, burden . Further, the reapondents have

-

not shown any rule or regulation that the undertalke

ing o necegnsary for eny puhlic_purpoao

13, It 1o not ddepubed that yhon the f |
~petitionexra viexo firnh entextadued Loy the work, . ?i
no such undertoking was taken foom iliein and they . | 4 !
|
continued am such Foy move ﬁnan:two yoanm. Now i ‘
igd demsnded {o have the wdertolking, acoording ) fﬁ

. to the respondenta, due %o indlecipline end mnigoon-

duot. IT thbo iy go, the rompondemts cowld havo

proceeded apeingl tlhion by departmental proceading as j’
!

according Lo thom they have done in gome vthexy caBeg - ti

In the avovg brondses, In our oplulon 1o erand

for wdertoleling 4o he excouted by the peliblonors

la not at all justirica. Therefoye, we are congtra-

ined to held Bhal the Mupugned notloe

i

and Lo demand
to have widertoling to be executed by the

-’testéd

SO0 s e L e

uVQOR&W. _ |V
; }




‘Hunger and wnemployment in whatever precarious

petitlonero are not sustainable in law .

14. ‘The polioy of hire and fire no longer

4employment he 1lg entltled to all service benefits

ANNX."Z

i

avall now in the matter of public employment.

Yerms it may be. But once he is in publio

dé‘horm the stringent terms with which he enterod into

- %he service. At present, serviaeo Jurisprudenco

has made rapid stride in protecsting the intercst
of the employees. That the éasu&l émployees are
also the employees under the authority is no
longer ras integra Judicisl declslons enounced by
the Q}ghost court of the land are'galore in this -

regard, some of whioh we may notice.

16. For the congtruction of Agpian Games

Village Complek qulte & large nwaber of woxlkore

the Congtitution. Dealing with the aoopo and

Attestgd.
\ g‘)vw

C.‘,\AJ o
V. AR R

P S
s

AMvocate, Vd@zwﬁ-

vere engaged on cagual baglg. In & report of

three soclal gelentists setting oub various
vlolation of Miniator Minimum Wages Aok, 1948,

the Equal Remuneratilon Act 1976, the Supreme Court
entertained it ag a writ petition, entitled

PQOplcs Union for Democratio Rights Vs Union of
India, AJIR 1982 s.C. 1473. In that cage the court
held that even such workers are entitled to the
prdteotivo wnbrolla and all the benefiln available
uhder the ko relevant labour laws. In thot onno oourt

had aloo the oceasslon to deal with Artlole 230f

e

contentn of the Article the Court sald, 'This X
Arhiclq ntriken 6t every foxm of forced labouy

even Lf 1t has its origin in o contract voluntay-

‘.l

1

Contd..p/ 15, \
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volun%arily enberod into by the person.

obligated to providd labour or serviocg."

16.“:'~ Caa&al workers on daily vages bagils | 1
(engagéd in different Nehru Tuvak Kendras in the oL

counbry) pexforming the some dutisnm as porformed

R e e ~ T 5
———— T - " " - 2
T T A T SRR e S - i s asi Ko i s
T SOV Vb E T v
A

'by'éiasa IV employeen agninst danctionéd postag,

'cémé\up for consideration In a potltion by pome I

) oaéuél employees in Ghiren Chamali and another -'W‘
Vo« 3tate of U,P. 1986 (1) S.C.d. 637, on the
4question whether they are entitled to equal

pay and cexvice benefits. The upshtt of the claim -

by the petitioners vas that they were entitled 7'&";

to salary and conditions of gexrvice at per with o

regular workers. In thot context their Loxdships
held = |

" Wo therefore allow the writ
petitions and make the rule °
abgolute and direct the Uentral
Government %o accord to these per-
Bong who nxe employeed by the K
Nehru Yuvak Kendras and who are ST
concedgdly performing the same BT B
duties as Class IV, employees, o
the . same salary and conditions N ,
0f service ap are keing recelved BRI |
by Claga IV employeas, except S
regularipation which cannot be . Co ‘%

)
ol

‘done since there ave no sancticned
posts. But we hops and trugt that - . b
will be ganotioned by the Central | | I
Govexnmont In tho Alllorent - } f
Helru Yuvalk Kendres,so that these = - il
persong cen he regulariged. It . '

la not ot all deolrablo that any v
management -and particularxly the 1
Central Governmgent should
continue %o employ pexsons on
casunl basis in organisationg

whioll mvae heen An oxlgtenos N
«fﬂﬁv for over 12 years. The salery and . |
porc”

s Bllownnoes of (laag IVemployoes -.33

ehall be glven to thooe personsg

e ¢ !

;:_: A T

QEEEXT RN

-

Cia employed in Nehru Yuvalk Kendras
AdvoeTT with effect  2m the datge when 4
2 )i / _ they were respeotively employed.® L. {%
= N o e '

| ’ (Baphagilged by us )
hITpeRe -.

Ate sted.

*
RN Jr

.
!

li
Mmsatd o lan \ ’ ’ i
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On the attithdc taken by the Central Government ‘
{ That they would pay only dally vages and not the same
. iogeo ao other similarly employeds, the Oourt Baid,

" This arguement 1ies 111 in '
the mouth of the Central Gover- Y
ninent for it ig an alltoo familar }k\
‘argument with the exploiting R
class and g welfare Statae committed Y

_ %0 a moclaligt pattern of

' e goclety cannot be permitted

‘ ' - | S0 advance guch an arguemont,

Lt mugt Lo Temembered that. in : |
thip country where there ig ng- o
. ouch unomployment, the cholee '
(" - | for the majority of poople ig
| . ' - to serve of o take anployment !

on whatever exploitative termg b
| bre offered by the employer., | S
- The foact that;theae,employees - |?
accepted employment with full
knovledge that they will be
o o paid only daily wages and
they will not got the same
S : Balary and conditiong of servioce

‘ : a8 other Clagg IV employeeg
‘ SR 1 - cannot provides ar -escape to
! ~ the Centyal, Government 1o !
( - ' avold the mandato of oquallty
engiirined in Artiele 14 of
~ the Conétitution. This artice ' .
declarog that there shall pe -
- | o equility before law and equal. ,5%
‘  f'“' - | protection of the law gng f :ﬂ
- | — mpliclt in 1% 1s the rurther B
‘ . S L Drinoiple that there mugt .
be equal pay for work of ‘ Ii,
faval value. Thegq employces ﬂr
who are in the Borvice of thg ' "
different Nehru Yuval Kendrag l |
in the country ‘and who 2% o)
admitbodly Povfowmming the samo RE

Oonta..P/17;

;ﬁ.ffeS*@ d o - - . o v ’ ; ,
£ B y
A D o | | B
¢ PRI ‘rJ_ M i .
L ’V‘fii,“ .
Mvocata, YLy | N
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duties as Olasa IV employees, must
therefore get the same salary and
conditions of geivice as QOlags IV

ther they are appointed in sanote
axre performing the same duties ’

they muot recelve the game salaxy
and conditions of sexrvice as Olags

IV employeaes.,
3 (Underscored by ug).

Similar view hasg also been relterated by |
the Supreme Gourt in another decision in surinder.

Singh and another #p Engineer~in-Chief C.P.W.D.,

1986(1) sco 639 .

It 18 not the vasy of the Teopondents that
other r%gular employees doing tho similar type of
work ara to execute such an undorrdking which is
gought from the pobtitionora. On VYhe aetting of
these, facts it 1ig unreasonable to ingist on the
petltloner to exdoute the Impugned undertaking

and henoo Lt is hold {thnt ouch totlon elearly

Buffers from tho vica of disorimination
which is prohibibed by Artiolo 14 of the Conpe
Ltutlon. This Article enshrined in the

N :
oonstitution mandates that thereg should bpe

equality before law and equal. protection of

law. The facts in the prescnt cace disclose that

en the regular

employcos and onpual cmployoes in guch ag no

wndertaking ag impugned here 1s talten from

rogulux ¢aployeed.

Here we may algo mention that in
& mipeellancoug applicajlon registered 68

W

3
.

Contd. .P/lBQ
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employeess It malkes no difference whew

loned posts or not . So long as they

I O
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J" ! | ”%" Hise. Case No. 859 of 1986 (In 0ivil Rule
‘ , "' Nas 712 of 1986) flled by the potitioner
beiore the Gauhati High Oourt fox allowing
the petitionerg to Toswne their dutien
forthwith wmthoub any Pre-condition, the
- court passed an order .on 04/07/86, the
relevont portion of whien reads as undey 4
: o o | " In the meantime the responds:
o7 - - ents shall be gree o regula r-
“ise the appointments of thone
_ _ who are entitled to sugh regu=
{' - | ~- | larigation, The respondentg muy ’ g
! - h T in the meantime enploy the o ‘;
.  cagual employepn/wcrker without [i
imposing any oonditlon Howevey Sf
the cmployeee, who may ba ii
&ppodnted, shall be 1iap)e to |
" be djnmdesod or discharged and é
é . | .;"T \ action may he takon 1L they o éw
: | | , - Violate thag d1501p1ine of the ) f
R 'thfw‘ | - Institute, Iy would be open to _}E
o . ~ tho respondnuts Lo appoint guon .,H
;:T_‘ , - Workman oy enployaes a8 may be gi
! 1 :”' onsldered necessary by then, f
A - - *hlo dg on ndelntertn opdey, O
: | The aforesaid ordey lo rmhak il catents Dhe ‘j
| The reopondents Aid not tuye any obop to vecote v
i Or modlfy the oforesaid o vder. Hence the respon. ' C
i dents are not Justified iy not 8iving any '%
| affect %o the ordex peAoed by the ligh Court i SRR
? ~ () a110w1n[5 the pebltloners to repume dutigg wlthout hﬁ?ﬂi‘:i 
| /’uLCStOL' Pre~conditilong, ‘;!
c,../ CAD B\ Teu ‘ e
. Mwood’ : nggf” Jontd.,p/19, | 3
4; | A AE | | i
|
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18. After the hearing was concluded,
the respondents have f1lled an addltiona

affidavit 36 1o stated .

" That ap sdvised the respondent
no. 2 hag deoided not to' give
affeot to impugned undertaking
(Annexure 6 to the appliocation",

In view of thig catogoxieal stotement

the impugned wdertaking sought to ‘be teken -

from the petitioners have tecoma infrustous .

In'the sald affidavit 1in raragraph 3 the

tespondents have stated ag undep | - X

" That the deponent begs to bring
to the notice of the Ilon'ble -
Tribunal the fact, that in the
conlerence of the Directors of
the T.0.A.R. held at New Delhl
on doth and 31at of Qolober 1986

t vas deolded to aboligh the
cysbem of eppointing ongual
Jabourers. The provislon was .
however made to employ the casual ;
labourers who are In employment o
for more than ten years. It vaso o
8lgo decided to get the works g i
done through contyact system, ' L
Ab per the aforesald decigion in o
the Direotors’Confarenoe, the B

N bonkrsek syafemx Rhe imkrsduces ﬂ

——

e

T gt i

o)
tho sankrank LT.CoeloRa Shillong . i
introduced the contract nystem.’ !
A Ihe contractors are peleoted thro- ¥
! uzh tender ayvtoema The deponent ‘ﬁf
further begs to state that : |
the sexrvice of the casual 1abous 1
ters who had jolned afber the o
underteling have been placed at g
the dleposal of the contranotors, h
In view of the deolsion of the fl
Counsel, the I,C.A.R. Shillong |
hag no suthoxity Yo retain op ;
4ppolnt eusual lubourerg. Phe I
\E,Q deponent, however, undertakes to il
A ‘ . help the petitionorn who are i
(mrv? ' ‘acgual labourers to get eumployment Sl
l
{

i

.QS

e
~
~

RN ' - under the contraeotors, who have . - |
aanhe . : been engapged for the woxk under

3';MA&yu“ - the I.C.A.R. Shillong . ; '?if

Contd..p/20., - el
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i Lo the aforennid sbatement they huje aloo
en&losod the minutes of tho brocecedinas of

tﬁe.Directors' Confe}ohce dated Z0th ang Slat |
Ootober; 1986 . | , R

This statenont has beoen made at a

8tage aftgy the hearing waﬂ~completéd and about

whioh the petitionerg did not have any knowledgo
nor iy oppoxrtunity given o then to contpat tho

¢ -  8tuad gought o be tuken by tho vespondents, e

8ré oonstraineq to hold that syey unilateral ang
novgl decision prejudiotal to gue €orvice
condition of the petitionecyg cannot bind thge

_petitioners during the Colrse of thely

employnent ang that %00 when thgq matter ia'
subjudice gingg R7/6/86 when the petition wag
filed in the Gauhati High Court and the aaid'
bebitlon mving been adinitted op 4:/7/86
Thcreforo.ony deciaioﬁ Purported to nave been

taken’on Joth Oétober. 1986 in the

conferedoe of the Directorg of T.0.A.R, to

offoot 6 change in mode of employient cannot

fasten\the petitioneyrg y wlth such conditionﬂ;

{

19, On consideration of iy, cntlre natter,

aftor hearing thg learnogq counsel for the Partles

and fop renasong ghateg above, we are of the

opinion tnat the Inpugnoq notice ang the proforma

of the undertaking encloped thorcwith Qreo not

sustainable in 1a, Accordingly Thay

ed Now the reopondents grg diraobeg that $he pobis
e . e Sheane . L T A S L. G,

\ o tlonerg be allowed to repune thelr.dutieo with
':-_') })‘ vy —— AR B -»—-—--—«~~-~-——-—-—‘““"’“""

ko,

;o VM - Contd..p/21.,
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‘with immoulabe effect without ony undertaling

- 0f the service of the pebitioners we 4o nat talnk

nooosanry stepa for renularlsation of their

‘ morvice In accordance with Loy .

;Certified to. be. True Copy

Dopuby Reglntrar(Judteind )

AREX«= 2 (Con¥ |

5o ba e<ecutcd by them ,

' The petitioners ahall be deemed to be
in continuous Rervice since the date they were
not allowed to ropume thely~dutles with oll

service benefita .

AB regards the c¢lodm fop regulurimation

that we shall be Justified in ma&ing any orxder
in the facts and clrocuwnpbances of tho cago but

we hope and %trugt that the Lespondents shall take,

20, Ln the regult the npincution ia
allowed., The reopondents ave dlroebed to allow
the pwtltionors Lo rcswu their duties forthwlth

and they Gh“ll be decucd to be in continuous seyrvice

with alltho Bervice benefitg from the date they -

*

w&re not allowed to join thelxr duties

We pass no order as to nogt

S4/T11igible, | - Sd/Mligible,
DER. - VIOR CHATRUAN .

54/ T111kible

Centrol Administretive Tribunay &
Guvaldti. Beneh . - S




ARNEXURE -« 3

IN TuE SUPRIME  OURE
OIVIL/ ORIMINAL/ARPLIATT JURISDICL ION

|

{

PPIITION FOR SPEOIAL LDAVP TO APPDAL UIVIL NO.. 6159
of 1988 (Petition Under Article 136(1) he Congte
ltution of India fox Special Leave ffo Appaal Lrom the
Judggnent and order dated the 12thJanvery, 1988 of the
Centful Administrative Tribunal, Gaubatl Bench at

| Gauhati in Gauhoti C&weéNO 1120f 1987)

(€]
)

CIVIL MESORLLAN QRS PIDJON NO+ 10352 of 1995
( Applinabion for otay by notioo)

“he Direobor, Indian Council of + vﬁ
Lgrieulture Remexrelh ICAR, '

. .
e

o ‘, ; u}@ghnl"lya & Aur, TR - ] “. % eer 'PU‘..‘ yud IONDRS

| APPLIQATION‘FOR PRAY above meny

- for hcurlng beiore thin Gouxt on the B0tn day of s U:"
' Pebrumly, 1390 UpoN hoawan eoungel fov
‘particn horein THIS couly

teqtadt,
(>\"‘

)’,n ) -.., ,'\
\’

{\vgcrﬂ ~

& ol S £ V

AN SRR e B P " o R

*=T%C?[;?,r_5%}_, ~'VDRQUS -

IR . %
A

Shri DeVi La l Shama & Org.. . f?.. Respondenta
. o) ‘

(FOR PULnunn B MITLE PLIASE STR

SCHEDULE 'A' ATTACHED WItH S
PINAL ORDLER D\TLD Sk 18/08/1983)

]

JANUARY ,1990

CILIL ¢ .

NOR'BLY Mx, JUSTICEL I L., Shinhn-
Hon'ble MR. JUSTIOP ,
} . . o . J b »
FEY & iin RcapUWJUHtF
Hone. k b 82y !
qu the Petitioner -+ Mr. ILJ. Kaughik, Advocate

Tor the Ronpondcnbm
Nos. 1l to 2?0

-

M/ S.K. Jain and §.x. Nondy,
Advocata

THE PETITION T'OR SPLCIAL LLAVL TO APPLAL AND ThD
1oncd ‘boing chled on

“ ORDER That. the Petition
for - puoial Leave to Appeal above meutioned,#be and

in hereby di?mﬂemod and . congaeyunently” order of mth Count
atcd bhe iacu 4u sty 1989 in CLle;Misoollonous

R‘v

- s:“ ' . W“/) ! N ':‘de' ' Gon‘tq' ..:R!P«o .

LYoo

thc appcwring o




Attes.ed. |

R P -

/
A?P . \‘4) )
\
AMvoeonto.

ANNEXURE=3 (GO

Petltion No. 10332 of 1988 sguspending condLLlonully
the operation of Judgement and Order dated 12th

.'January 1988 of the Centyol. admlnigtrative Mribunal
Gauhatl Cench et Gauhatl in touhe t1 Case No. 112

of 1987 bhe and hereby vacated;

oy .

AND THIS COURT - FURTHER ORDER that thig

order be punctuslly obsenved and carried into

executeed by all concernod .

WIWHESS Tﬁb Hon'ble Shri Sabyasnohi WukherJi,
Chiei Jugtice of India ot the Supremn Oourb,
Delhl, dated this the 28th
1990.

Now
day of February, &

——

$d/ Illigivle .
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3mte QY2 Thappn & Ofheyn Cev i - Applicants_
. (] 'JS -
ynion of Indiz & Othorn ceny Reapondentn

. remenew

‘26.7.94

PREGENT

TUE ORTBLE JUSTEOR SURL Se AGU T, VICH CHAIBﬂAN. -~
PHE HOWYRLT SHRT G. Lo SAHGLY;NE, MFAMDER (ADmN.).

My, PoCe GOOWAR
Mre Shellkh ko

var the Applleante : veee Hre Dl Snimmml
?

- oy l’,h:") '{{:‘)(:l)')11-('12_\)'1121‘. R B 5« ALY, 1’;.\.‘-.0»(}0300!

pearuad commael X coungel lirs Pelle
piverl oa BRI 5 thn neplletnta auhnd s

fopr dleporal of the easa with Libexty to

autbina nepncwcubuulan betoya tha Dircetoxry
‘145 11y “Bozpont ylsh tholr grlevancess X

‘ Fhfa applteabion i dlopoaed of witi
the following oxdex 3 , ,
The applicabion St Fayd Phaps o
Genexnl 3anyatnmy, faddan Councdl of
Agnleuliural nagearch soxiors' Unlon,
Lorapand lo o 1incrty to £ile vepresens !
ragion beforo the biractor, ICAR with
{ pvievances of klie mombers of the Unione
1 Di -the evend of aubaleadon of guch |
reprecentatlon, lile pirechor will examlne
bhelr ropxenentation>au00fdingly.

: !

!

! !

‘ !

l_

! : !
) G Ge3e0. Bee B AL Ty ok ono ohjanllone 0
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! !

1 .

| !
A !
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| fhlg applicatisn la Qispoaed of with
$he above ordeXs -

fown ¢li conaariuda

Sa/= S TAQUE

3 ‘ " N (T AT
Regloterod with ADe , VIS CHATRIAE

‘I

Heno Hos 1 3704 e B/e/0. CHemnsRr (AT

B/ Galie BATGLLINE

Al

copy for lnfomantlon & neeenrdxy nnbion to
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LeCoAoRe WOLKIRS UNTOL _
HEAD  QUARTTR UMIAM, MEGHATAYA
REED. NO, 75

Ref. Ho. Lo /WU /00 /41 .

0

& : .

The Director, ’ v
" I.C.AWR. Research Complex,
N.B.1. Regioa, Barapani.

1
b

Shb t- Representati

ATV XURE -

AMNeExveg - 5 )

. 27/08/94,

on for conmequential

benefit pursuant to th
rondered by Hondble ¢
Benoh 1n 0,4, N0.112/37 ang
the Hon'hle supremoa Couxt in SLP(

No. 5159738,

g Judgement
Guwahati

Ref i< Order a%d. 26794 pas
Cot, guwalatl Beneh” in
OA Mo, 112/87 ana 0A No

Respected Sir,

- y——-

and perfora Bubnission beg to ghato
behalf of ICAR Workxers Unlon fop you
able consideration and necesgary sot

SIS L R

the Heaq

youe able guidance the ory
plight of the workers,

P e AT
-1 ——— i

C.A. Tribunal, Guahatl Bench in Cr
of OA No. 112/87 and OA Ho.

out of the above Jud
" The Hon'blé Tribuhul
changed olxoumatanc
Jyour honour foy médrcwnul 0L ouy
repreaentntion .

and OA iio.

-

& ilth reference to above y I

S Dhat Vie are h&ppy on your talk
of the organisation ajng Ve ar

Ve ora naking
eagal of our grievances ag

230/93, o
hlle Dip

I extending
gements to 7

€9 we should make g p

- Copies of the orders’ d4d.
R50/9% are enclogpg . h

ged by thg Hon'ble
. 230/93 .

y» with due deference
the following on

> Iklnd berusal, favouype
lon thercof;
t

Ing over chaype ag
@ sure that undgy
anleation wilil brosper furtler
thin Icpresentation f
per direotion of the Hon'yy
No. 15/93 ariging out

he gald Contempt petition
cctor for not implemente
ln letter ang splxit. ’l‘he3
somo benefitg arioing
Seventy )eagual y

0xker.
‘wag of the View that hegay

G 0 -'-. O i‘ t he ' i«n-m;\-—w:--n—-v-—-ﬂm 4

opregentation 4o

grlovngon, llonaa thi g

£6-7-94 15 ¢p NOW15/93
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Qe ‘That by now you must be aware that the parvioes of v:%
the casual workers yare (Lepensed with in 1986 by tho--- NIE
saminictration on the gronnd of resorting %o 1llegel 8 ‘
striﬁe. fowever, the lon'ble CAL, Guwahati-nehch was ' 'p

pleased enough to ellow our coge with directlon to allow
the worlkers 4o reswne thelr dultes forthwith- with
furthax dlrection that ‘the worlers would be deemed to \

be in continuous gervice with all the servico benclits Al
grom the dute they woxre not allowed to join thelr dutiess 5&
Ag regnxds regularisation of service the Fon'ble Trlbuﬁul : A%
~ ' made the obgervation thub ghe suthocd tles would be Yakeo . !

neceogary steps for gegularlontlon af the saznvleo of the
capval workers ln accordance wilh 18w .. o

3
\

Goples of the Judgements of fon'ble CAT und

suprene Jourt aie gncloscd nerewllh for roady reforcencce EN
: ' . .’ i
5., That pursuant o the aforcosalid Judgement“and'ordere 1

we should be deened to bhe lu COAtanOUG;GérViOB,With all ‘
consequential qervico -beneflts. Qur services nxe glao rogu-
“ined&to be regularised 1n acco rdance wlth law. Ahqleust we

are entitle to voged at the mbe cquiveloent to tho uinlnum

pay in tho pay mealon of bthe regulal gnployod workers in

the corresponding cadres o4 neg boen ndd dovm by tho llon!

e

; ble Suprcme court in number of chpen. HOWOVOIL, mogt unfoxe :
! tunately, not to speak of regulurisatieation of our. sexrvices §
vie ha#a even not heen pald the wges ot tlie above ratc.'We | %

are also not being given the benefit of pald holidoyse Tar= %

thow , we have algo not been paid erreal wvages for the pel-
'1od'1988(Februnry) o 1990 (Uay). We luve aloo not beeﬁp

peid anuB for the sald period. some of us (24 workexse)have
olgo not been paid full nrreal vages ln es much ag some of
fhem have been pald Rg.=1,100/~ and some have been pald Ro.-
500/~ only &s arreal wagor although they axe entitled o
pudL MOXC L |
~_~ 4. Phat some workers purguant to the uforesuiﬁxjudgmenh
could not join thelr dutles with the etipulated time given: ﬁ
by ‘the adminiatration. lvover, vhen khey raported Cox auby L
ofber the atipulated fime they werne notb nllowed to do a0 in
o mogt lahuman mannels Tt moy well be viawliged as. to what
could be the plight of the voxkenn belng out of caployment

lteg?gﬂl fox long four yeaIGe Naturally 01l of tnem were not avalla-:
_Lmﬁggg: vle to join thely dutles within $he sbipwlated Yime. gueh )
‘ 0 3 de ; c 3 mnn’ 1 v d':z
Bgﬁ;catﬂ- denial 1e mbecoming of o model enployels R

! ~A . oo L
| W& Gontde B/3 veeno
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Théb further we beg to state that 70 (Seventy)

'mwﬂ'workers,a~s'named in oA R50/93 oo

. 841t and have not 1 , 0 ea on” il
. the plea “thnt they were not applicant, in O .112/67, Thia il
'olearly'amounts tonalpraotioe in ao much ap it'ia‘th9i-p:ﬁﬁ, .

. . I lay thot qamé-benexitszahqul@,bgjgxta'gxﬁ

“tended $0" the empioyeea-who are bimilarly uithaﬁg&ﬂﬁithﬁ

886 .08 ¥ho applLcants in'a cage without-rquixing-thgmﬁ;QA:V]‘u
E ?&apprOQOh the court

éguin for the. .camg reller, ;n,this}kﬁ}:ﬂ'
‘be made with the oaae;laws‘gg,}"ﬂ?j-*g‘
L)SLI(0AT) 159 (11) 1990,@3)3La(cax)'{g;
11L) 1990-4 g0gmy3, S ReR

reported in (1) 1988 (
. 182 ana (

,
i ¢
[0

.
WP

Thig 1g the reagon vihy the Hon'b;é.Tribunai-has.,} O
sed of the.0a R30/93 on 26-7-94.with di;Qopidn_to'gF"“ N

resgal of grievenae to your '
goodsel £, , : . R o F
, 6. Thit we hope ang Srumb that your honouy would.bé“?:f N it
: ,kind'enough td.dedresa our grievences,withdut‘pQQQirin854{¢f‘ﬂi i
us B0 go to the court agaiy g4y, furthey litigntion, Your - ' f b
' honour”would-appreoiate that Ve are lowly.pgid'caéual ;;l ;}
"4w0rkexs .. ' e ;’ f.' ‘ 1ﬁﬂ; it
, : In‘the premigeg uforesaiq should your honoux gf@fiff ;i
. . elously be Plesged to grang gy, following réliéfﬁvanﬂf@;.hf_ it
) thereby‘extend.yqurlﬁroapective hands'ovqr théfé@gr oaégéxf&7 fé
Vorkers.. We ghall epare no Paing to WOk upto yd%x'eﬂtige'%},“ } %
| satisfaotion And shall rema iy bound 4o yoy, hono uyp in’ﬁéepfy T o / k
gratitude.. .., - R -“:ﬁ ffA ?- |
. We.may‘pleaau be given bergonnpay hearing towdrdb '.,.} N E
.fdiqposal,of,thin representatiop . ' | o ., 1
v | |
.' |
: o ) Oontd, +to P/ﬁ.t....; !
!




Rellefs sought for :=

-

4

(1) Arrear wages to the retrenched cagual workers
‘ pursvant to the aforesaid Judgment for the pgriod

- 19ss’ (Pebruary) t0.1990 (May)
(11) Bonus for the aforcnaid period.

(iii)rull arrear wages to the 24 Workera Left out from

-the above purview.

~. '(iv) Roenpwgement of 70(seventy) applioants in. OA 230/u90 ﬁf§' ,
| ) with retrospective effect mointaining’ contiauty in .
service with all consequential benefits auo-h asg .

in'item No: IV,

(vi) ‘The. casual workers be pald wages at- the min imum

';1{° of the pay scale a} the. rate equ*valent to the.

minimum of the pay scale of the regularly employud
. ’ ) tl

workera.

. ~Enclo t Ap stated,

fﬂﬁi. | :

5“7)7
aeain.,

With sincere rega#ds.."

%

.Youre‘faithfully,

| (mm THA'.PA)
fe

A

neral - ;Secratary

ICAR Wonkers' Union.
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'TO" .
- The Director,

- ICAR Research‘COmplex,for N. %, Hill Region,
Shillong-193003, U -

- Sdx,

mstanced like that of the applica

, _ : er inoluding fu;l baqk-wages.l
Law ig well

down in one casey the pame py
-reepeot of othery sinilarly o
Shem Yo approacy the Court/

to you ang the saiq ye
you in accordance with law,

Indian Council of Agricultuml Reseaxch, "l, . “

- S8biw Non~didposal of repxeadntatidﬂ id vuola#ion of Vﬁ
' Hon'bhle AT, Guwahati Bench orday dated ‘26,7, 94 :
" panoed in 0,2, 26/93 ang O.he 230/93,

Upon;authqrity and n

8 per instruction op my cliente i
I.04A.Re Vorkers Union, I giv

€ you this notice ag follows ¢
1, That my#® olient f£11eq Cepe NOo 15
R30/93 before the Hon'ble ar,
vanpe‘against non-payment of 4
ment and order dated 12,1.88 p
induction of other
tanoed like that of

/93 and 0,A, . No,« |
Guwahati”Benqh‘mqking,aﬁgrie7‘.' f
heir dues in texms of the Judg= " 1.
aosed: in G.C.. 112/87 and none
employees who were algo ainlle rly 0lroung-

the applicants ip Ge0. 122/87 respeotive
ely in respect of whom, the llon'bla Tribunal had.quamhed'the .
termination ordep with direetion fo,reinutgta‘them in service, - |

L3 applicants mentioneq iy 0.A.-25O/93Iare'similar;y oiroue

nts mentloned in G.C,[i12/87'
0 relnstatementy in service.

e L

AR>S

settledlthat when gome prinoiples”have been laigd

ineiples ghoulg ve followed in .

lroumstanceq without xequiring'V
Lribunel again, |

ble Tribunal Vag plensed %o dispose of

2 orderg dated‘26.7.94 in tehmﬂ
rthat the applicantg would malkq representationg

bresentations ape 4o be diuposed,of;hy
Suoh a dircotign g hegp “Guved
‘ v {

fi
.
i
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—  'Memberg 0f the Union who'are yet 4 be;re;hgtqted 1n pervis
Vet 09 showdd 0% be' retngtateg and algo ag tdfwhyﬁthe'diréde'

" %ion contained in g,q, 112/87 ghoutq 1ot beimpl enent eg

f - giving a8 the 800rued benefit 4o the memborg of the Unlon,

:v,‘ﬁffyqil%ke that of tpe 0%hexr membeoyg involyeq 14/@&0. 112/g7, .

I In thq ppemiseé aforeeaid, I give you'thdn'notioe
. making g demand of You o digpoge of the reépresentation

' . of My client ag had'ﬁeen ordered by the Hon!ble'Tribun&l ,
- 1 1to oxgey Bbod 26u7.94 1 R o

4 .

.- 'l _anbd . “"PZE‘

‘ " . = N A
Ed‘- '.- ,‘,l : : W.’;'.
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Airocate.

‘month from the date of receipt of this notice = = i
v failing whloh~my c¢lient shall have no other altern— 4
. .ative than to appromch the lon'ble Tribunal once L

.~ again for drawing up contempt of Court prooeeding 4 :

- against you and algo for applopriate relief by way }, %
©oof damage and compensation. In such an eventuslity. .

S Yom will be solely regponsible for ths congequences :5}

. thereof whioh may include your personal appearance . .

“happy endto the entire eplsodeand my clienb would’

.. 1litigetlon avain and again, The membexs of tho-Unlon

. of the judgement in G.C, -

1 ? - ANITIXURE = 6 (OOntd..)

- 0.3, 10/93 dnd 0.h. 230/03 B SIS

touching the poinb inyolved in the casen. The representw ¥
ation ghowld be disposed of within a period of one. R

before tha Hon'ble Tribmal to answer the ohar(e of . ,l
conbcmpt of the Hon'ble Tribunal, .

I hope and trust that there would ba no
occauion foxr further llbigabion and therc would. be

be given thelr dues in due complimhce of the ordexn g
of the Hon'sle Tribunal. It 14 really pathetle |
that the Group=-D employecd should he dragged on fox .

who are yol to be rolnstuted Ln servloe 1n. tommg . |
112/87 affizmed by the
Hon'ble Supreme Conrt 2lso should be relnstated k
without any furlher delay with all congequential . . %

|

" bebefite to these and the beneiiha which have aocrued

%o the members of the Unlon should be extended to
them and other exigting members, without any further
delay. Keep'ng in view thig pogition, the repregen= !
tatlion which have been made by my client in temzs .
of the aforssaid oxders of the Hon'ble Pritunal :
nhould be digporell of within a period oi oho monbh ‘
from the dats of reoéxpt of this no*ico failinh whioh
the necesaary LOMJOQRGHOCG 0s hlﬁ boen Lndicatod i
above will follow . | |

S-S RS

&

o

- Thonking you,

Youxa Slucerely,

3

-

( BoXo Sharma )
~Advceate G, ord

b la-94
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Eivital Jua INISIIQ(PTVL QW'lUUU\L
GUVANRATT Brlnell

Original Application 10.40/94

bate of Order: This the 24tn Day c£ Septembcr 1997
HOLYALE NR.JUSTICE D.. BARUAH, VICE~CHAIRUAN

| HON'BLE SHRI G. L SANGLY Il LIEHDER AUHINISTRALIVb

} .77 1, The Indian Council of Agricultural
, e - uc'Odrgh(IPAR) Workers' Union,

i : Reglstration 10,75 of 1991,

! : - Uifice at bafa‘nnl, zhiilliong,

representea Dy its uenereal 2ccretary,
! Smt, ha,a Tha; e

oo .o.l &pplicants.

Advocate Mr.B,K.Sharma, Fir.M.K.Chouahury. o
~V§~

The Union of Inuia,
rapresentei by tne “ecrets .
) .- Ministry of Personnel, Puulic
po B Grievdances ana Pensions

o : lew welhi.

The Ulrcceror, Inifan Council of‘huriculLULal
Researcen, ICAR Comy.) :x, '

for llorth rastern Hill wegion,

Cedar Road, Shillong-3.

“se « s . RGSPOHUC:ﬂtS;

{ By hdvocate Mr.S.nli, Sr.C.G.S.C.
f O KD E K

|

i BARUM J(V.Ce)s '

S D

H |

;!r 1The apulicant {e o Legisterea Union of thu

). ‘ )

f:‘ Ghploycns ot Indiadn Council of Agcicultura)l Rescarch

1 3 .

4 (for chort lCuR); at borapani. ohis Union represents the
' } e . intecest of tlie nosbers of tle Union. The names nentioncd
] : S

L | - -+« in Annexure A are some of the mouabers of the applicant
/ig Un{on, They have boen Crgagen, Carnal ]Jbonrﬁrﬁ fcrfman
: ;1 SNARTA TR Pl i\.ntt.u){;i i‘n N e Ny Tho Gavk .. O f )‘n}:ia
; !‘l efesrad a saotaae e ag e -'::n.*l lntourers (’Jl-'illl\: ‘Of ]
i - : _

! ;’ Lamporary statas o el v fon.' Mg .bhu1( Cae
f \ Lo Toree STOn 1~9 - 199;, 1t ic nhmiLlfd Lit Lhu

Paubers of Srolleant Gnden are cntdn] g Lo the benes iy
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1 Application. — ’9
f ’ . &\
\ 2. ﬁhc contention vf the apilicants 48 that tﬁ%
. : G
‘ -aré also entitled to get the bunenit of the anothoer ‘%

\

schiane, as mentloned in mnneaure ‘Cle Yhey claimed the %

. Jbhenotit of the unael tpat schene, Lor yront of temporary \
staltug,. lhowaever, they had not peen grunLod the benefit,
\
f : therefore, they filed an Original Aoplication in the year
! .
I Oi 19940 7
‘ 3 Vie have heara poin siucs. 1T« Ibeiee ShiALINE learned

counscel appcearing on henali of whe a;»,»lic:mts‘ sumits that
.auring the pendency ol wnls appliuutiuﬁ (e responiento
granted tenporary statur Lo the muners i whe applicunt |
as wor Annexure 'c’ Sefdce mensranaurn uat04.10—9—93.

Therefore, in so rar O Lhe apptldeantt oL Grunt of LempOrar

status is concerned tide ap;licuLJQL LEc LOcone InIractuous.

iioueyer, the aprlicants are aleo ¢ntitlea to the benctit ox

\J/'/I oot 1949 scheme which was dueniea o thotie nll facts recgaraing
{ e . ‘e

TR RN .khe schemc 88 are nol available hiere. ocuorus have not pcen
vty R W - -
PR P VRTINS - ) RS . . :
\5-\ 2T <f&pprouuccd before tids wribunal oy Lhe or.Central Governacnt
N e T .
IR Wb . . . ' )
- Jbuanding Counsael on behalfl of vh respon.ents in eplro of
_»" the oxrder. rherekore, it iz nov oy bl Lor whils Privanal
- e ? i
to decide thie mattcle
Go In view of the apove We aispooe wf the applicatic
/) viith a direction Lo tl.c rcuionﬂwnzu.u;mcixicdlly s eolnith
'
‘ Ho.2 to consiacr this eiiect Lo ind mattcr. ror that
papose Lhe a~piiennt Venlon ony ctmdt @ e enented iun
! pluing aotails YA ISR PR AL R A cuthordey vithin 3
ool Frod Lo=dey. IEoUh rege e inn s s3led withidn
| . : . .
; e cald parled ale e npeneeni s Coca L con s o e e G
1 . .
\ Cat Lo alho o snne e O S WS IR LTI R witvdn 2 e
> ' _— : ‘
! }‘\17/ : . , '."'HIL‘H/-
| ] . | '
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Thereafter cons idering the entire facts and

‘circumstances ot the case ve make no order as to costs,

b

Sa/= VICE CHAIRMAL
e 7 ed/ - mEnBER (A)

Ltl ) . . . 0 @/‘ :‘ ,. ' :‘:.I .

Certiffed 1o b true Copy . O
grrfi; sfa iy

4L "0

Leaputy Kequuu (d)
seniral Administralfye T:unw‘

Mﬂuwnhad Boenchk .
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the péﬁd Unleh submitted Annexure~5 re

Dasts

U g T i ,

s

CENTRAL ADATUTSTEATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BEWCH.

Original hpplicetion No. 174 oi 1997.

Lute of Order 1 Thit the 21st Dy of Apri), 199n,
i

! v
Jusci@e Shri D.N.paruah,Vice Chairman.

Shri G.vL.Sanglyine, Administrative'Member.

Shrd Babul Chandra Deka & 66 Otheres., « o Applicants
’
By Aivecete Shrd B.K.Sharma.
- Versus -
Indian Council of Agricultural Reaearch,
Krishi bhawan, New Dalhi represented by the
Director General and others.

By Advocate Shri S.All,Sr.C.g.5.c.

CRDER

. BARUAH J.(Vv.C)

The applicants afe the members of the Indian Council

of Agriculcural Rescarch Werkers! Union, Borapani. Members

of that Unlon were casual labourers and as per the order

dated 12.1.1988 passed 4n G.C.N0.112/87 the Union claimed ‘the

benefit of the gaid Judgment {n respect of the members of

the said Union who were left out from the purview of the

Judgnent . Accordingly, the Union £4led C.A.NO.230/93, The

s2id O.A. was disposed of by order dated 26.7.1994 with a
direction to subijit a4 representation giving details of the
claim Gf the members of the said Union and directed the

respindents to dispose of the representation. The members of

However, the reprusentati{ion has not yet been ditposed of.
Hence the present application. In the bresent application the

applicants who are some of the membersg of the said unicn

have approdched this Tribunal secking & direction tc Lhe

respondents to refnstate them in service in terms of the

Judgment {n G.C.NO.112/87.

contd..2

)

(362

)
@s

Advc*-"‘w'

« «. Respondents

presentation dated 27.0.94.,
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order.

¥ cor the respéndents. Mr Sharma submits that the authority

We have heard Mr B;k.sharma,learned counsel appearing

W behalf of the applicants and Mr S.Ald,learned Sc.C.G.S.C

ought to have disposed of the representation as was directed
earlier but the authority failed to comply with the said.

Mr Ali submits that because of certain difficulties the

representation could not be disposed,og. He further submitg

that 1f twc months time is allowed the authority will be able

to dispose of the representation. ¢n hearing the counsel for —

~the parties we dispose of this

‘tc the res

dated§27.8.1994 in terms of the crder dated 12.1.1986 passed
~

application with a dircction

pondents to dispose of the Annexure- 5 representation

S ——————

———

in G.C.No.112/87 within‘two months
N ——

frem the date of receipt

copy of this order.

w

Considering the entire

case however, we make no order

tfacts and circumstances of the

as to costs.,

/'{»:\rN\E,T«*;-\ o2 Sd/= VILE CHAIRMAN
y //?"/"m p Sd/_ MEMBER (NJNH)
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(:r"'{v} /:‘54(.”?‘ s ‘M;“‘\'-p;.,
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— - VU » /<Q viead /A
- P i q Apnei,
“ \ ; E.Mail : renelr @ x.400.
30 nicgw, nic, in
Gram » Agricomplex
v Phone @ 64257 (0)
' _ 64302 (R) ;
YA 3 ' ‘ Fr © 0364- 64288 -
| ‘ i ‘f{‘u 3FWUH qﬁqa - " 036464501 \
aazqﬁinﬁmntﬁhluanuvrnxwm,zuuéﬂz,angﬂ,nwmvz )
- A . i ) ) _ .
g ICAR RESEARCH COMPLEX FOR NEH REGION |
' D. Verma Purctor tmroi Road, Barapani-793 103, Meghalaya- . [ ;
L0 SciAg Ve Bn b C Rt L1 Bt (1 padan) : s
‘ No .RC(G) 51/97 ;
Dated Umiam the 24th
_ June, 1999,
To, | |
. / | S,
Sh.B.C.Deka'- ‘
Applicant of-0A/174/97
c/o Shri.sidhartha-Sarma,

Advocate, CAT

+Guwahati Bench,
Rajgarh road,

Bhangagarh,Guwahati,

Sub t. Compliance of Hon'ble cap!
—_ ‘

S verdict dt.21,4.1998

ot e
e L N

- 8ir,

As per the Hon'ble CAT''s verdict dateg 21,4.1998,

tion of the applicant, "(Annexure~5) # yag to be
and condition to delete the
T1ill date we have

name from the main

the representa- I

disposed of with terms

names of some members from the main list,
not hearq any thi

Ng regarding deletion of member's
list either from You or your advocate, Also on a
critical Perusal of "ANNEXURE. 5. nt that the
Annexure in question

Presentation fiteg by, the ' }
Applicant of OA No.174/9% but it 1
" (ANN EXURE = 5) # file

Also the Sr,rarm Manager, custodian and verif |
of Muster Roll for the

labourerg hasg communicated vige his letter
No.RQ/BAR/FM-L/99-2000/1841 dated 17,6,99 that the applicants of

OA No, 174/97 were not Qn_roll\§§~gg~1,9.9§~§nd do not fulfill the
policy of Rajkamal Scheme, Tem

case, representation should have been fileqg from the gig
8pplicant of 0A No 174/97

1f any, Since th
hag already been ai
& Shri,.B.Kk

Advocates of oA No.174/97, 1+
representation {
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2)

4)

5)

6)

}
1

The Registrar,CAT,Guwahati Bench,Guwahati,
Shri ,Sidhartha Sarma,Advocate, CAT,Guwahati Bench,

Rajgarh road,Bhangarh,Guwahati,

Shri.K.N.Chaudhury,Ex.Sr.CGSC & Advocate,Guwahati,

Shri.J.M.Singh,Legal Advisor,Law Section,ICAR,Krishi-
Bhawan, New Delhi,

shri.S.R.Chauhan,Section Officer

'Law Section 'ICAR'
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi, :

)

DDG(NRM) ,ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi,

( N.D. Verma )
Director
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
Original Application No. 175 of 2001,

Date of Order : This the 30th Day of September, 2002.

i

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN.

THE HON'BLE MR K.K.SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVFE MFMB)IR.

» 1& Babul Ch. Deka
Tilok Deka.

3. Karuna Kalita.

4. Karsali Marak.

5. Madan Baishya. S
6. Fomingstone Momin. '

7. Hamaranjan Shylla.

8. Karna Bahadur Biswakarma.

9. Khim Bahadur Thapa.

10.Sarada Devi. .

ll.Smt. Devrupa.

12.Nanda Rurmy. ‘ Lo
13.Elizabeth War. \

14.Merry Nowlong.

15.Leena Nowlong.

.Thrina Kharboh.

Harmohan Das.

ejina Thenkiew.

onali Sangma. _

o 20 Krostina Rupseng. o ;‘-Xﬁ
21.Sabitry Devi. . .
OWTEj l“\(éb 22. Bila Kharboh.

*‘ 23.Aitilesh Kharkhonger. ’ .
24.Lohit Das. . : . L ‘
25.5arala Kalita. ' '

26.Prem Bahadur Certtry.

27.Barun Das.: v
28.Gakul Kalita.

29.Anil Patgiri.

390.Dipa Baruah. °

31l.Laxman Chetry.

32.Di) Bahadur Darjee.

33.Bishnu Kalita. .

34.Arun’ Baruah.

35.Laxman Thapa.

36.Birit Fawa. , *

37.Altaf Choudhury.

38.Marie Marak.

39.Narayan Sharma.

40.Niksin Marak. o
41.Moringstone Sangma. )
42.Dam Marry Rabina. ‘ ,

43.Babul Ch.Sharma. ot
44.S.Ahmed,
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45.Harka Bahadur Gurrung. <y>

..52.8hriram Brahma.

.36.0phing Sangma.

=BT~ 59.-

45.Krishna Bahadur Chetry.

47.Ajit Das.

48 .Thaneswar Kalita.
49 .Kharbesar Kurmi.
50.Ratneswar Koch.
51.Jayanti Brahma.

53.prafully Borah.
S4.Hemen Das.
55.Ranapal Marak.

57.Gurudev Kalita.

58.Padum Bahadur Chetry. '
59.Bishnu Sharma. v
60.Chandra Bahadur Chetry.

61.Mon Bonia.

62.Malita Lakhit.

63.Aidarlin Nongram.

64.Jotimora Lakhit.

65.Kamleswar Kalita.

66 .Mandiram Marak.

67.Jumrit Sangma.

68 Sacheban1 Sangma. © . ... . Applicants..

Sr.Advocate Mr.B.K.Sharma, S.Sarma & Mrs.U.Das.
- Versus - v _ ' {

Union of India

Represented by the Secretary
‘to the Ministry of Agriculture
Kr15h1 Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. The Director General
" Indian Council of Agricultural Resource (ICAR) N
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

3. The Director, ICAR :
ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region
Umroi Road, Borapani ‘
Meghalaya~-3. . « « Respondents.

ABy SE.Advocate Mr.K.N.Choudhury & Indraneel Chowdhury.

.

ORDER

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C.)

In this application undexr section 19 of the
Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 the applicants have
assailed the order passed by the respondenté vide order

dated 24.6.1999 refusing to provide them the henefits

Contd./3
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conferred on.the persons who were similarly situated.
1. ) The applicants are sixty éight in number, who
are before the Tribunal fbr the third time praying for
saﬁe aqd similar relief. Considering the nature of the
relief apd the facts éhd @ircumstances, the applicants
are‘ allowed to espouse their cause by single
applicétion. The -applicants were engaged as Casual
Workers by the respondents, soﬁe of them were engaged in
19786, some‘of them in 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984 and 1985
_‘ '
onwards. The dates of engagement are reflecﬁed in

Annexure-A of the application. The Casual . Workers

their services, but the same evoked no result.and‘the

\ : applicants like others were terminated. Some of them

-~ - - - . & . . . . ,
if;;;\‘_,, .dﬁpreferred Writ Petition No.712/86 b?fore the High‘Court,
Ny ¥ '

which, WQ§  later on tranéférred to this Tribunal. The

said case was numbered and registered as G.C.Nd.112/87.

This Tribunal by its judgment®and order dated 12,.1.1988"

set aside and quashed the notice and directed the

respondents to allow the applicants to resumé thelir
duties with immediate effecf and they would be deemed to
bé in continuous service with all the service benefits
from‘ the date they were not allowed to join their
.duties. Thé question of regularisatioﬂ, thoughllefﬁ to
" the autho;ity, the Tribunal expressed its view in favour
. regularisétion in accordance’with law.
4\\///ﬂ\’/f’—~¥/jf The. respondents authority lpreferred SLP
before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. There was

Contd./4
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through their Workers Union demanded for regularisation

ot S,




an intgrim orde;. Subsequently'by £he judgmént‘
order dated 20.2.1990 the Hon'ble. Supreme  Cou?
dismissed the SLP. The #pplicanté thereafter preferred W
an IO.A. bearing No.230 of 1993‘ before this Tribunal
alohéWith Smt. Maya fhappa & Others. The said 0.A. was

disposed by the Tribunal on 1.9.1994 directing the

General Secretary of the Union to file representation

¢! : ¢

before the authority ventilating the grievances of the

e

‘members | of the Union. Through the Union the

representation was filed on 27.8.1994. The reminders

- ' : were also issued. These applicants also thereafter

fe pa;ties disposed off;he'appl;cation withla direction
thev,respondents £o digpose of the Annexure-5
representation dated 27.8.1994 in terms ~of the order‘
dated 12.1.1998 passéd in G,C.No.lli/&? ‘witgin the
. prescribed period. As per Annexure-s mentioned the said
0.A. the General Secretary of the ICAR Union prayed for
redréss&l of their grigvance, wherein they sought for‘
reinstatement with all consequential bénefits.'By ordé¥
dated 1.5.1999 the“authority informed the General
Secretary of the Union that the rep;esentation was never
submitted in the office, therefore the question of

disposal of the same did not arise. Bv the said order it

‘was dlso informed that the directives of the CAT/GHY

Contd./5
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of ICAR complex, Meghalaya and the representation
»
alleged to have been filed on 10. 2 1998 was accordingly

disposed off. By the sald order the applicants were

also informed that the applicants in 0.aA.174 of 97 were

not on roll as on 1.9.1993 and théfefore they did not
fulfil the requirement mentioned in the Scheme for
g?aﬁting tempofary status. Henc; thig app}ication
assailinétthe legitimacy of the order. The applicants

mainiy contended that they are  similarly sgituated

\\w h those persons mentioned in G.C.Nd-112/87§ All the

R g

persons mentloned in G.C.112/87 and also the similarly

';' .,,/’ ¢§£ituated persons were already reinstated and thereafter

]

they were regularised.

3. - The respondents submitted their written

statement ang contested the claim of the applicants., In

the written statement, the respondents stated that the

judgmgnt and order ‘dated 21.4.1998 passed in 0.A.174/97
was .,fuily impleﬁented by the  respondents ang
commugécated the same byvlettér dated 24;6.1999. It is
inter alié‘ stated that thé applicants of 0.A.1?4/97
wgré nét on roll as on 1.9.1993 and since they did not
fulfil the terms and conditions of the temporary status
mazdoor scheme, the question of granﬁlng temporary
status to the applicants did not arise. The respondents
also-stated-that some of the labourers (220 in numbers)

had filed a writ Petition in Gauhati High Court bearing

Contd. /6"
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No.712/86 and the said Civil "Rule _was--subséquen£{~
t;aqsfé;red to this Tribunal ahd‘the'saﬁe was numbered
as G.C.No.112/87. The T;ibunal.vidg judgment and order
dated 12.1.1998 directed the responqénts to allow the
petitioners of the G.C;N6,112287 tovresume;the;; duties
and with a further direction to‘treat‘them as on duty
for <the said breék périod. Accordingly, brespondents

allowed the peﬁitioners of G.C.No.112/87 to resume

their duties and complied 'the order of the Tribunal
dated 12.1.1998. The respondents also stated the

applicants of- this 0.A. were not theé party ‘to -

.C.No.112/87 as such they cannot claim any benefit on

of the Jjudgment dated 12.1.1598 :passed in~

We have heard Mr.B.K.Sharma, learned Sr.

¢ -

counsel assisted by Mr.S.Sarma, learned counsel on

béhalf of the applicants and also Mr.Indraneel
Chowdhury, learned counsel appearing on beﬂalf‘of thg
res?ondents.at length. From the.matérials on records it
is apparently clear that these siﬁty eight applicants
& are  similarly situated with those applicénts mentioned
in G.C.No.112/87. These apélicahts also are fighting'
4 for their rights befére the Tribunal and preferred 0.A.

Nos.238/93 and 174/97. The Tribunal by its orders

directed the respondents to coﬁsidér thelr cases. One l
of the ground assigned 'by the ;espbndents are that -
these applicants are not party before the Tribuﬁal in

G.C.NO.112/87. Undoubtedly, the

applicants were not

Contd./7
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the respondents was set aside and quashed on the basis

reinstated, there is no justification for leaving out

these . applicants also for the similar benefits. These

- applicants are similarly situated and the judgment

\

‘judgment for one person, but it is.a judgment in rem.
’ L
Hence we do not find any justification for not giving

the benefit to these applicants, which was already given

| : ~to

other persons, similarly sitnated. In this
¢tion, it would be appropriate to refer to the
ing decisions :

"(1990) 4 scc 13
(1996) 7 scc 381
(1997) 6 scc 721 . '

-

$§t§g:;~éf’

The other reasons indicated "by the responden;s that
-these appliéants were ﬂot oﬁ roll as on 1.9.1993 cannot
be a valid ¢round for not considering their case. The
appliq?nts couldAnot have been on roll on 1.9.1993 on
the féée'oftthe purported termination order. Similarly
si£uated persons were reinstated-sequal to the order of
the Tribuhal; The stand poiﬁt of the respondenﬁs for
reinstating the applicants inspite of the decisions of
the Iribunal in similar situations are not legally
sustainable. Persops . similarly situated obtained
judgmeﬁt in their favour, without any valid ground it
.was inappropriate to deny the same benefit to tﬁese

persons. The decision rendered in the earlier case is

¥ § . ' : TContd, /A
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party in G.C.No.112/87, but then when the very action of.

of which . the pérsons mentioned in -G.C.No.112/87 were

deliyefed by this Tribunal in G.C.112/87 was not a,

were recyulted from a:.Lforent paxte of the Noxth

e

| ") - Iagtern Reg 1on as well as from West Bengol and Bilor ,
! Doy k
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: 4/ fk"f 'in rem Judicatum'."Interest republicae ut sit finis
litium" - In the interest of republi litigation must

- have a 1iﬁit. The reasonings assigned by the respondenta.
in not considering the claim of the applicants cannot be
sustainable and accordingly‘the‘or&er dated 24.6.1999 is
set aside and the fespondents aré directed to provide
the applicants' similar benefits ‘provided to . the

-applicants in G.C.No.llZ/S?,Mﬁ The respondents are

accordingly directed to reinstate the ‘applicants and

Q~providé’ them the benefits arising from the
.,'hs;atement. We, however, make it clear tbgt the .
cants shall' not. be paid the backwaée from the
re1n tatemént. Tﬁe applicants will bg entitled for the
1re.;enefits for the purposé of seniority, brgmotion
and reti5a1 benefits wigh the cgntinuitj,of service. The
respondents are directed éo fix . the pay' of the
applicénts notionally.

. The application is thus allowed to the extént

indicated above. There shall, however, be no order as to

costs. : . ' I

Sd/VICE CHAIRMAN
Sd/ MEMBER (adm)
YAUE cor:

A h '&M,
fection ¢ .. .

ﬂbl 064."2____‘_
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enpmAnt! rzw-.;zvg . \ /
X ’L&\\w

P
<




Lo ¢

Ao — 1)

sDatesdl . 1120802

To
b The Director

p AR, Borapenid
- Meghalayas

DS Feinstatement and Fegulation of my service
Fuic]]

i,
With due respect | beg to state thet | mas working in
AR Borapani  since 19880 as skilled worker (Typing & clericsl

~

Joki. 1 slso worked in lab to larnd program of TCAR, I am still

waiting for my reinstatement but 111 date I have not been
B [
Freengaged. Fresh Cassuel Workers are in engagement in ICAR but  my

case has ol been considered.

]

Bir Mrs. May

e
3

afhch his friends slso givern & judogment by the Qourt for  resuming
i

|

[

| .

I ' e -
Coduty on 38,9,
I

I

!

o

Bir, I pray that I may hbe given reinstatement
immediately with the bemnefit of THM like Mava Thapsa.

Tharboing vou,

I
1 I
|

%mur% faithfully -
Abhimanyu Ghosh

B0 dnands Ch. Ghosh
Pamnbarar. Guwahati-]
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IN THE MATTER OF :

I ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 25/2003
4 Shri Abhimtny# Ghosh

«+so APPLICANT
- VS =

Union of India & Ors.

« s+« RESPONDENTS

IN THE MATTER OF :

Written Statement filed on behalf of
the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. |

I, Dr. Yash Pal Sharma, son of Shri Dhaniram
Sharma, aged about 52 years, presently working as Joint
Director, I.C.A.R. Research Complex, NEH Region, Barapani
currently(holding the charge of Director, ICAR Research
Complex) do hereby soleunly affirm and state as followsi-

1. That, I have been impleaded as the Respondent No.2

j in the aforesaid Original Application No. 25/2003§énd a
'i copy of the said application has been duly served upon

me, I have gone through the same and understood the con-

tents thereof,

N
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(2)

| 2, That all the averments and submissions made in
 the Original Application are denied by the answering
' Respondent , save and except those which have been spe-

cifically'admitted herein and that which appears from the

records of the Case,

] 3. = That with regard to the statements made in Pata-
l. graph - 1 of the Application, the answering Respondent

reserves the right to contend the same in the subsequent

Paragraphs herein below.

ﬁ 4, That with regard tb the statements made in Para-
i graph 2 of the Application, the answering Respondent states
that the same are incorrect;and hence denied. The Appli-
cant has approached the Tribunal after a lapse of more
“that 10 (Ten) years and therefore, although the Application
is liable to be dismissed as time barred, as per the limi-
l tation period prescribed under Section 21 of the Central
Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985, howéver, the same has

to be examined and considered by the Hon'ble Tribunal.

! 5 That with regard to the statements made in Para-
»] graph 3 ®f the Application, the answering Respondent has

ﬁ no comments to offer.

H ¢
i
i

A
] | |
!;~ 6. That the statements and averments made in Paragraph
ii 4,1 of the Original Application are categorically denied
i The claim of the Applicant is unjustified and he has no

; right to claim the benefits as enunciated therein. The

answering Respondent accepts that the Applicaﬁt was initi-
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(3)

ally employed by the Respondents as skilled Casual
Employee and that he used to work as a field workér under
the lab to land programme. However, the subsequent
statements made in Para 4,1 with regard to the Case No.
G.C. 112/87, O.A. 260/1993, O.A. No. 40/1994, 0.A. 174/
1992 are in no way applicable to the case of the Appli-
cant, It is stated that in fact the Applicant was not’
conmnected with the labour agitation whidh had taken

place in the year 1985-86, The Applicant was neither

a party to the said agitatién nor was his services affec=-
ted in any semse as a result of the said agitation. As

a matter of fact, the Applicant herein was never removed
from Casual employment, Since he was working as a Casual
worker in the Zonal Co-Ordinating Unit of the Complex
(during the period of labour agitation) and the Applicant
continued to render his services till 21.7.1987 and had
alsb drawn his wages till the said date., Thereafter, the
Applicant has unilaterally withdrawn himself from his

duties absuptly without any intimation to the authorities

concerned,

The answering Respondents wish to clarify further
that the Applicant is in no way connected with G.C. No,
112/1987, 0.A. No. 230/1993, O.A. No. 40/1994, O.A. No.
174/1997 ang O0.A. No. 175/2001 as these Cases were filed
by the Petitionérs whose servicés were términated due to
labour agitation whereas the Applicant remained present
on duty in the Zonal Co-ordinating'Unit as Casual enmplo-
yee during énd bgyend ¢f the period of labour agitation.
The Applicant got his wages regularly for his Casual
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employment till July, 1987 and he did not have any cause
of action to approach the Hon'ble Tribunal in the said
Case, since he was never retrehched/removed from service.
In this regard. it is pertinent to mention that a state-
ment of attendance of the Applicant has been prepared by
the answering Respondent as per the records of the Musteri

Rolls available from January, 1986 to 20th July, 1987. !

A copy of the said statement is annexed

héfewith and marked as ANNEXURE - A,

T That with regard to the statements made in Para-

greph 4.2, the Deponent has no comments to offer.

8. That with regard to the statements made in Para-
graph 4.3 of the Original Application, the answering Res-
pondents state that the sdrvices of the Applicant might
have been utilised in the different departments with regard
to the requiréments from time to time. Further, the Certi-
ficate which has been issued to the Applicant by : one.
Shri A. N. Choudhury (Annexure - 1, Page-24) is evidence

of the statements made by the answering Respondents that
the Applicant had continued to render his services to the
Complex beyond the labour agitation period, since the said

certificate is dated 8.1.1986.

9, That while categorically denying the statements
made in Paragraphs4.4 and 4.5 of the Original Application

which are contrary to the records of the Case, the answering

Respondent reiterates the statements made in Paragraph 6

————
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(5)

hereinabove, As has been stated earlier, the Applicant |l
had remained on duty during the labour agitation period
and hence, he ought not to have been a party to the said
Proceedings, which were initiated by the other retrenchea
employees of the ICAR Complex (i.e. G.C. 112/1987, B.A. No,
230/1993 etc.). The Applicant is therefore, not entitled

to deserve any benefit  from the referred Judgment.

10, That with regard to the statements made in Para-
graphs 4,6, 4.7, 4.8, 4.9 and 4,10, the answering Respon-
dent states that the Applicant had continued toyender .
his service till 20.7.1987 and had unilatera11y withdrawn
from his services with effect from 21.7.1987. In this
regard a sanction Order dated 7.8.1987 for releasing the
necessary funds to pay the Applicant for the period from
1.7.1987 to 20.7.1987 (the date till which he had rendered
services) was also issued by the Zonal Co=-ordination, Zone-

ITI, Lab to land programme,

(i) Be it further stated herein that the Appli-
cant is trying to mislead the Hon'ble Tribunal by linking
his Case with the Case of Casual labourers whose services
were terminated by the Respondents in 1986 due to labour
unrest, but the Applicant was not amongst those Casual
labourers and he continued to work as Casual Typist in the

Zonal Co-ordinating Unit during the labour unrest and had

duly drawn his wages as per prevailing rates. He was never |

removed from Casual employment (Casual Typist) by the Res-
pondents and the Applicant had withdrawn himself. As such,
he is not eligible to claim any benefit  from the Judgment

of those Cases and his claim is unjustified.

|

!
A
1
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(6)

(ii) The benefit of the Schemes of 1988 and 1993
have no bearing on the Applicant because the Applicant had
withdrawn himself with effect from 21.7.1987, much before

the launching of the above mentioned Schemes.

(iii) Hence, the Applicant's Case cannot be treated

at par with the case of the labourers who were removed by
the Respondents due to labour unrest, Infact, the Appli=-
cant was working in the Zonal Co-ordination Unit as Casual .
worker (Typist) whereas the labourers whose services were
removed were working in the Institute farm and were Casual

Agricultural labourers.

‘A copy of the Sanction Order dated
7.8.1997 is annexed herewith and marked

as ANNEXURE - B,

M. That with regard to the statements made in Para-
graphs 4.11 and 4,12 of the Applicalisw,the answering Res-
pondent states that the said Judgment and Order dated
30,9.2002 passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in 0.A. No. 175/
2001 is now sub-judice¢ before the Hon'ble High Court
since the answering Respondent had challenged the vali- \
dity of the said Order dated 30,9.2002 by way of a
Writ Petition which was registered as W.P.(C) No., 2913/
2003, Be it further stated herein that the Hon'ble High

Court vide Order dated 11.4.2003 had been pleased to Stay .
the operation of the said Judgment and Order dated 30.9.
2002, Notwithstanding the aforesaid submission, it is

further reiterated by the answering Respondent that the

- %
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(7)

[}

claim of the Applicant in the said Paragraphs is baseless
and liable to be rejected, since the Applicant cannot be
treated at par with those Applicants whose services were

terminated due to labour unrest of 1986,

12,  That the statements made in Paragraphs 4.13, 4.14
and 4,15 of the Original Application are mere repetitions
and hence, the answering Respondent, while reiterating

the statements made in Paragraph 6 hereinabove, refraing

from making any further comments therein,

:iﬁgf’ The answering Respondent further deems it perti-

nent to mention at this stage that a Committee was consti-
tuted by the Respondents for examining the Case of the
Applicant, subsequent to the filing of the instant Origi-
nal Application, The said Committee met on 26.4.2003

and subsequently the Assistant Administrative Officer
(Zonal Co=-ordination Unit) wrote to the Assistant Admini-
strative Officer, ICAR Research Complex forwarding the
minutes of the said Committee alongwith all the relevant
documents vide letter dated 28.4.2003 which are self ex-

planatory.

Copies of the Minutes of the Meeting
dated 26.4.2003 and the letter dated
28.4.2003 are annexed herewith and

marked as ANNEXURE « C & D respecti=-
VELY. '

The Respondents crave leave of this

Hon'ble Tribunal to produce copies of
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(8)

relevant documents at the time of hearing

of the Case,

‘13. That the answering Respondents humbly . T stateg
that the Applicant is not eligible for any benefit under the
1988 and 1993 Schemes as he had withdrawn himself from his
~duties vmuch before the launching of these Schemes. So far
as the claim of the Applicant regarding reinstatement is con-
- cerned, the answering Respondents state that their hands are
tied due to the non-availability of vacancies in the Insti-

~ tute. Hence, the application is liable to be rejected.

14, That none df the grounds avered in the 0.A. are valid
grounds and no fundamental right of the Applicant has been
infringed in any way. Under the facts and circumstances as
have been narrated above, it is submitted that the instant
Application is devoid of any merit and the same is liable to

be dismissed at the threshold.

«++ VERIFICATION ...
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VERIFICATION

I, Shri/pr. 745”7' AL yaRmAr son of
shri/pt DHANI PAm ShARH7A aged about S Years
presently working as Joint Director, Indian Council of
'Agricultural Research Complex, NEH Region, Umroi Road,
Barapani, do hereby verify that the statements made in
para s, €(rD,7,8,9(:O ,“,n('éQe’ ('i/r:je to my knowiedge, belief
and records derived therefrom and I have not suppressed

any material facts. ‘

Place: Sumahaw - e

Date :%/éé/ﬂ:( Dr. Y. P, Sharma
Joint Director (Hars,.):

iCr
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-The Statement of attendance of Shri Abhimanyu Ch. Ghosh, ex skilled
casual worker (Typist) worked in Z.C. Unit of ICAR(RC) for NEH

-/O,..

o PP R

v . . - - Region, Shillong as per Muster Rolls (1986 & 1987(upto 20th July, 1987 )
Year/, | v
month ¢ January g ?ebmaryg March gAprilg May g June g&’uly gwust% Sept.g October gﬁiovear g December.
\ ‘ ) i § § , :
‘ 5 . . R[\ -
1086 27 20 23 23 24 23 25 o7 16 25 20 20 -~
1387 23 23 22 22 17 o7 5% NIL NI

L NIL NIL NIL
(* Upto 20,7.1987 } |

Note: Shri Abhimanyu Ghosh, ex skilled casual worker {typist) was paid
 weges at daily rates prevailing at that time i.e. B, 13/ per dav.
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TUDIAN COUNCLL OF AGRICUNLLURAL, RESEARCH
ICAR IsEALCH COMPLLEX Fon HeE ol RIG LON
QA MICK OF CHE ZOIAL C(X)IU)IIM'l'()R(ZONE*III)

LAR TO LAND ERQGIRAMME
LUAER LACHUMIERD HMUILD ING SIILLONG=793002

NOCRC/LL/4C/27 /87 80/ bated shillong, thﬁ'f?IX/'\i;wiga7o

Soncltion is heraeby eccorded to an expenditure not
excecding to R, 169/=(Rupces one hundred zixty~-nina)only
for entartaining the Casual labo:xr i_kyi"a\w‘%ﬂféﬁ%sh.
Gohutim ik 22 0th! 1987, The
1= Zonal Cuordinntor, 198703, Plan,

« OXpEdL T
Y
&\{/&/ |4 \%“

( Ne Ke Saha ,)
Zcnal Coordinator, Zone=111
Lab to tand progra7{wc

Doted Shillong, tha:(”ﬁ'\”ﬁl 987,

1« The Accounts Officer, ICAR Rescorch Complex
for nNeN, Reglon,shillong~3 alongwith Mustey
Roll & daily Journal of Shri Ae.Ce Ghogh,
(5k1lled)Casual labour from the perlod, 1st,
July,1987 to 20th July, 1987. for RNe 169,/
J for information and rnecassary action,

2. The Aassistant MNMministrative Plficer, (Eatt,)
ICAR Resaarch Complex for Nufi, Reglon,shdlle=
onge«3 for information, {(duplicate copdan with
duplicate Mustor Roll billa.)

iy
{ Ae Ko Saha )

Zonal Cooxdinator,Zona~IIT
Leb to Lund Drograuwne.
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Mamo NoWRC/LL/4C/27/87-88/
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TOT Project, Zone-lli
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PROCEEDINGS BOR BXAMINIWG UHE DOCUMSRG 01'/
IN THE CASE OF 0.A. N0o,25/2003.

* ¢ e &0

The committee, consituted with the following members
met on 25th April,*03 for examining the documents made avaliahle in
2.C. Unit in connection with rhe case of O,A, N0.25/2003, filed by
shri Abhimanya Ch. Ghosh, ex-skilled casual emp ] oyoe of Lab-te-Land
Programme,

| 1. Dr. R.K. Fardeloi, Pr.Sci(TOT) - Chairman

Zz. Dr., B.K. Sharma,Sr. Sci.(AE) - Member

3. Sh, $. Purkyastha, AAQ ~ Member Secretary

The committee have observed that Shri Abhimanya Ghosh

238} .
3‘ ) B S 4 87 ,
iTl/lahour journal and sanctiodarders, available in the enclose
copies, In support of his attendance in Lab-to-Land Prégramme are
made available in office w.e.f. lst Jan., ‘81 but as per certificate
issued by the ex-2,C, and P.0O. Lt has been seen that he had worked

wee. £, ?qth Aplil 1980,

L nn st s £oen TP

as per oertiflcatc, MU5ter Roll

The original documents have been checked and found
in orcer. Photecopy of each documents, alcngwith few No.of office
order, relevant to the case may be. sent to the A.O,, ICAR Reg, Ccomplex
Umiam for fnfmxmatian and necessary action,
”‘ ‘ ‘ (fﬁgggﬁuﬂypras@nt’xp?uah -h@=land
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Proaxowwﬁ i _
&meitted for approval,
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. Bardoloi ) ( B.K. Sharma ) sc purkyastha 7§ /4fer
Pr. Sciﬁntict(TOT) Sr., sci. (AE) Asstt. Admn.Cfficer
Chairman Member Member -~ Secretany
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i g i ” i Pl il i it Jli Hl‘/\l [ ‘f, A Y vx:{? .
i A [ O IO OGS RO QL0 1 1) "‘"’“g‘"' 2 ot
T ; 2 1 IR ROAID: UMIAR-T93103: MEGEIALAYA X4
- : ¥ : . : ' s
N@.Z(:fz‘s:)'ﬁ/'72nL B./03-04 fc;ﬁ“ Dated Umiam,the 28" April 2003 < W
: _17 The Administrative Oiﬁcer v v L. T 1
L HICAR Res. Cump!cx for NEH Rt‘g:on o "
i Umiam. S , J .
;1 Sub: Furnishing information regarding engagement/dis-engagement t
4 s of Shri Abliimanya Ch. Ghosh, ex-skilled casual employre of Lab-to-lend L ,
1 Programme of Z.C. Unit, Zone-IL . : - o ;»,
} r Q—*?" \/‘ emAn e A Bic- ’1»/'38/48«?003 M) 25 - 3-03 o I i
Madam, & 4 ‘
1 ‘?;With reference to the above, i am dizmmd to fumish below. the required
information/replies as asked for on thé p@iﬁts. as dﬁsired. . , ' : _

;li As per rccords available at thxs unit, it has been seen that Shei Abbimanya Ch.
¢ 41 Ghosh, ex-casual (’*mployeo of this unit had woakecﬂ upto July, 1987, ‘

i

P j Attmdencﬁ and modr* of payment during his service as available at ﬂ.io wnit w.e.f.
' o Jan. 1981 to July, 1987 are furnished as per Annexure- T (Kerox copics of
| 1 attendence for 2 yrs. from Jan., 1982 to Dec., 1983) and Anm’xuwﬁﬂ/{}(smy
P mgms of the mode’ of payment from Jan., 1981 fo July, 1987). ,
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Enclo : /‘m! (Ji mmfdouux nents) . Y s:‘:;{aiihl'uilyv

/\HLI\ H“(A{(cndum. register . A e
A frum B.m;jZ toy Julyﬁ/) o ISR o ol oot Dhe
/\m. ‘J!x ct,pfy of- Y] ﬂ E'm the . ' ( &m,«;yu itha ) -3 {}’/‘e?".l
75 hpast of Jr. C!esk indicating R C o AssttAdmn Officer(ZC )7 _

' ‘;‘E (he deteils of his bio-data ' S | _ .
(1 with reeommendation of ZC) S : ]

;; )‘ .
WV (List of other documents,
?clatm;v to casual emplmyees

durm that pe nod)

Ann

Certified 10 le 1. e copy.
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